
Item Code Item Code Description Whse QOH PLine SVCCODE

23011765 PISTON, TT SERIES 0 2 FIRE

23011821S HOUSING & TU SURP 0 6 FIRE 2J

23011898S HSG ADPT AS 0 5 FIRE

23011978 STOP-RANGE B 0 56 FIRE 2J

11505328S BOLT- M10 X 0 12 SURP MD

11505501 BOLT 0 12 FIRE SM

11514354 BOLT- M10 X 0 8 FIRE SE

118062 RIVET - 5/16 0 50 FIRE 2J

23014442 HOOK RING KIT 0 108 FIRE 2V

23012035 PLUG- PIPE 1 0 9 FIRE SE

23016060 SUPPORT 0 2 FIRE

23011087 SPRING 0 1 FIRE 2V

23011240 ATTCH.-RING 0 2 FIRE SE

23011279 REGUL. VLV. TT 0 1 FIRE

23016507 TT RETAINER 0 17 FIRE

23016511 S-PLATE 0 1 FIRE 3J

23016556 GASKET 0 20 FIRE L

23016568S PISTON, HT NEW SURP 0 11 FIRE ON

141223 PIN- DOWEL 5 0 9 FIRE N

104268 RIVET- 5/16 0 68 FIRE N

23012446 PLUG 0 3 FIRE 2J

23012470 KIT-VB 0 1 FIRE 2V

23012833 COVER-SEPARA 0 3 FIRE 2V

23012834 TT FORK 0 7 FIRE

2222365 SHIM .003 0 31 FIRE 2V

2222366 SHIM-.010 TH 0 25 FIRE 2V

2222419 KEY-BEVEL GR 0 13 FIRE 2V

2222684 TURBINE, TC--VH/VS 0 2 FIRE

23010004 GEAR- DR GOV 0 5 FIRE SE

23010105S GEAR-PTO DRIVE 0 5 FIRE 2V

23010127S GEAR 0 73 FIRE 2V

23015700 TT WASHER 0 1 FIRE

23017445 WASHER-FRONT 0 4 FIRE N

23017556 PIN 0 1 FIRE N

23017696 FWD CL HSG&T 0 21 FIRE 2J

23017752 STOP- TRIMME 0 30 FIRE N

23016398 BODY ASSY-L. 0 1 FIRE 2J

23018524 VALVE KIT 0 6 FIRE

23018600 SPRING- 51.8 0 15 FIRE ON

23018821 FLANGE 0 1 FIRE N

23018961 WASHER-PINION 0 33 FIRE 2J

23048013 BEARING ASSY 0 3 FIRE L

23048030 BEARING ASSY 0 5 FIRE N

23048056 PLATE-SEPARA 0 2 FIRE L

23019638 VALVE BODY KIT 0 4 FIRE

23040551 BT & WSH KIT 0 99 FIRE 2J



23046180 SOCKET 0 2 FIRE 2V

23046484 STRIP,SEL 0 5 FIRE EL

23046595 PISTON, 4/FWD MT"D"1.008-1.0180 1 FIRE 2J

23046745 PLATE 0 1 FIRE ON

23017766S HSG ASSY - 4 0 321 FIRE J

23017783 TT SPRING 0 4 FIRE

23017794 SPRING 0 3 FIRE

23041456 BEARING 0 6 FIRE 2V

23049104 HOUSING ASSY 0 2 FIRE 3J

23049175 BEG. BALL 0 2 FIRE 2V

23016968S FLYWHEEL ASSEM-DETROIT SURPL0 9 FIRE SE

23017184 VALVE- CHECK 0 1 FIRE ON

23017257S HOUSING ASSY 0 211 FIRE 2J

23017829 BODY-CONT VA 0 2 FIRE LQ

23018084 AT545 4th CLUTCH BACKING PLATE0 5 FIRE N

23018135 GEAR 0 11 FIRE

2455168 BRAKE-METL 0 2 FIRE

29500687 R/B: 29530449 0 4 FIRE MD

29500867 RETAINER ASSEM 0 1 FIRE MD

29500969 O-RING(26.6MM ID) 0 97 FIRE MD

29501225 SHAFT-OUTPUT 0 1 FIRE 2V

29501228 ROTOR ASSY-R 0 4 FIRE 2V

23014019S SHAFT-STATOR 0 1648 FIRE J

23014192 BOLT 0 2 FIRE N

23047190 SWITCH PRES 0 97 FIRE N

23047197 FUSE HOLDER 0 1 FIRE N

23047199S SLEEVE- CONV SURP 0 2 FIRE ON

29501243 BODY-RETD VA 0 1 FIRE 2V

29501253 GSKT, RET REGUL VLV V730 0 28 FIRE 2V

29501255 SPRING-.355 0 5 FIRE 2V

29501259 GASKET, RET MOD CVR V730 0 25 FIRE 2V

29503801 GEAR, SPEEDO DR. MT600 7-TH 0 1 FIRE SE

29503825 KIT-SHIM 0 1 FIRE MD

29502022 SPRING 0 2 FIRE

29502027S BEARING ASM 0 5 SURP 2L

23045085 TUBE-STEEL 0 2 FIRE 2J

23045137S HARNESS ASSY-HT740 ATEC 0 16 FIRE

23048509S SPLIT. FRICT. MT40 (RED) 0 8 FIRE

29505506 WASHER- THRUST 0 9 FIRE 2J

29505533 COVER 0 2 FIRE MD

29505561 FILTER, HT/CT 4-1/2" 0 1 FIRE 3J

29505597 BOLT, MT653/4, 1/2-13 x 5 0 37 FIRE 2J

29507815 PLATE ASSY-HD 0 1 FIRE HD

29510672 SHF-BEV PIN 0 7 FIRE 2V

29510680 BOLT- M8 X 1, LT F. SPPT 0 11 FIRE LM

29510816 PLATE 0 1 FIRE J

23047954 BEARING, BALL 0 1 FIRE



23047962 BRG ASM 0 2 FIRE

23047964S BRG 0 8 FIRE

29506152 RING-EXT RET 0 1 FIRE J

29506158S SHAFT, AT545 SUN GR-LATE SURP0 370 FIRE J

29506196 BEARING-ROLL 0 1 FIRE J

29506215 O-RING- IDLER CVR. 0 88 FIRE MD

29506228 BUSHING 0 6 FIRE MD

29505856 SEAL ASM 0 1 FIRE

29505866 WASHER-THRUST 0 13 FIRE 2J

29505900 LEVER ASSY, 0 8 FIRE J

29505905 PLATE- WEAR 0 1 FIRE MD

29506043 FILTER ASSY 0 1 FIRE 2V

29502846 O-RING (20.4MM ID) 0 342 FIRE MD

29508370 PLATE-WEAR 0 5 FIRE MD

29508377 VALVE ASSY- 0 2 FIRE 2J

29513278 GEAR, SPEEDO(16TH) AT/MT 0 6 FIRE ON

23017260 PISTON 0 2 FIRE 2J

29503196 EARLY CONV BUSHING 0 13 FIRE MD  XX

29503238 SEALRING 0 15 FIRE 2V

29503336 SEAL- OUTPUT 0 1 FIRE MD

29503380 O-RING, BRWN 0 14 FIRE MD

29503461 WEAR PLATE 0 2 FIRE VB

29511894 SHAFT, V730 RH INPUT 0 1 FIRE 2V

29511897 OIL TUBE 0 2 FIRE 2V

29510913 FILTER ASM 0 3 FIRE SE

29511000 GEAR-SPEEDO 8T ELEC 0 1 FIRE 2J

29512506 COVER-SHIPPING 0 8 FIRE MD

29515393U EARLY HARNESS BOLT 0 3 FIRE MD

29515692 SPRING 0 1 FIRE MD

274466 BOLT-1/4-20 0 7 FIRE SE

29509957 LABEL-MODE 0 4 FIRE SE

29510241 *YM   CAP 0 2 FIRE

29519114 WASHER, THRUST 0 1 FIRE N

29527493 GEAR PUMP DR 0 1 FIRE 2J

29506500S CL.HSG. ASSY SURP 0 162 FIRE J

29518132 PLATE-1ST CL 0 2 FIRE ON

29518133 PLATE-1ST CL 0 2 FIRE 2J

29522720 PLATE,CL. 0 1 FIRE MD

29514660 NUT 0 3 FIRE SN

29514661 BRACKET 0 2 FIRE MD

29536767 GASKET-HD7 J 0 20 FIRE SH

29536780 PLUG ASM - S 0 2 FIRE LO

29534145 SEAL-O'RING, 0 1 FIRE LM

29534364 GEAR SET - M 0 1 FIRE LO

29537806 RING-SPACER 0 1 FIRE 2L

29535636 BOLT-M8 X 1. 0 6 FIRE MD

29535985S CARRIER&BUSH SURP 0 7 FIRE HD



29535987S SPINDLE-P1 P SURP 0 78 SURP HD

29507151 VALVE CONT 0 4 FIRE

29516169U EARLY C1 DRIVE HUB 0 7 FIRE

29524763 FLEXPLATE-A 0 1 FIRE HD

29525047 PLUG 0 2 FIRE 2L

29537414 CARRIER ASSY, HT REAR 0 2 FIRE 3J

29537591 CONV. HSG-EARLY LT SERIES 0 1 FIRE

29532692 O-RING, BRWN. 0 9 FIRE HD

29538461 SPRING-COMPR. MED. 0 6 FIRE MD

29538479 GROMMET-FILTER 0 339 FIRE J

29538491 KIT-SUMP FIL 0 4 FIRE 2J

29538500 GEAR-REAR RI 0 1 FIRE LQ

29538501S BRACKET-FILT SURP 0 3 FIRE AE

29539807S RING-RETAINI SURP 0 1 FIRE MD

29527503 GEAR PUMP DR 0 5 FIRE ON

29527509S BODY ASSY SURP 0 20 SURP 2J

29537900 SPRING (WHITE) 0 2 FIRE J

29537932S SPINDLE-P2 P SURP 0 4 SURP MD

29536479 RIVET 0 10 FIRE N

29536581 WASHER, THRUST 0 2 FIRE LO

29530528 BOLT-M10X1.5 0 1 FIRE HD

29541869 BOLT- M12 X 0 7 FIRE MD

4068262 BEARING, EUCLID 0 2 FIRE

560545 TT NUT 0 7 FIRE

29543991 BEARING, HD P2 CARR.-WIDE 0 9 FIRE N

6755444 SNAP RING 0 5 FIRE

6755488 COVER 0 1 FIRE

6755581 WASHER 0 2 FIRE

6755913 BALL- NYLON 0 27 FIRE N

6751008 M/MH GEAR 0 30 FIRE M

6757043 SPRING 0 4 FIRE

6757152 PIN 0 1 FIRE

6757153 COVER ASM 0 1 FIRE

6757233 WASHER 0 1 FIRE SE

6757245S COUPL  OBSOLETE 0 1 FIRE

6757256S INPUT SHAFT TRT3420-1*NEW SURP0 11 FIRE

6757264 SEAL 0 3 FIRE

6769037S CARRIER 0 1 FIRE

6756644 BODY ASM. TC2/300 0 1 FIRE

6759074 SNAPRING 0 1 FIRE

6759470S LOW SUN GR. CRT3000 0 1 FIRE

6759473 PISTON  OBSOLETE 0 8 FIRE

6759494 WASHER 0 1 FIRE

6759519 HI RANGE CARRIER 0 8 FIRE

6759539S SPINDLE 0 1 FIRE

6759871 SPACER 0 1 FIRE

6700216 NUT 0 4 FIRE



6700217 BOLT 0 4 FIRE

6700508 MH/H RING 0 58 FIRE

6701049S PLATE-MH-SURPLUS 0 1 FIRE

6701082 OIL COLLECTOR,MH 0 1 FIRE

6702963D PLATE, STEEL-TG 0 42 FIRE OFFHWY

6758374 OUTPUT DR. GEAR 0 1 FIRE

6758391 PLUG 0 4 FIRE N

6758503 TT SPRING 0 1 FIRE

6758735 WASHER 0 1 FIRE

6770775S VALVE 0 1 FIRE

6770780S SPRING 0 3 FIRE

6770904S TT CARRIER ASM 0 2 FIRE OFFHWY

6771017 WASHER- STATOR 0 14 FIRE SE

6771018 RIVET, STATOR HT 0 2 FIRE N

6703049 SNAPRING 0 1 FIRE N

6703060 HOOK RING 0 4 FIRE

6703169 PIN- 3/16 X 0 911 FIRE N

6750337 RING 0 14 FIRE

6750527 SCUFF PLATE, TC900 0 1 FIRE

6750544 FLANGE 0 5 FIRE

6772223 STATOR ASM TC400 0 3 FIRE

450567 BEARING 0 2 FIRE 2V

453591 BALL-5/16 DI 0 18 FIRE

454565 VALVE BODY PIN 0 1 FIRE

455964 PIN, SPRING 0 1 FIRE N

6769856 SPACER 0 1 FIRE

6769951 GASKET 0 15 FIRE

6769994 COUPLING 0 1 FIRE

6770216 PLUG- SHIPPI 0 95 FIRE 2J

6770255S PLATE 0 1 FIRE

6770258 SPLITTER PISTON 0 1 FIRE

6753893 SNAPRING 0 2 FIRE N

6753966 GASKET 0 8 FIRE

6757366S BODY-RET CONTROL VALV-MT40 -S0 1 FIRE

6757676 GEAR 0 1 FIRE

6758202 SPACER 0 1 FIRE

6758237 TUBE 0 1 FIRE

6771763 HOUSING 0 3 FIRE

6771768S PISTON 0 12 FIRE

6772094 PLATE 0 2 FIRE

6772095 PLATE 0 5 FIRE

6772143S GEAR-SPL SUN 0 21 SURP L

456473S BEARING 0 1 FIRE

6771177S GEAR-SPEEDO DRIVE 4460 .05 TO0 1 FIRE

6771190 OIL PMP COVER CRT 0 4 FIRE

6771199 GEAR 0 1 FIRE

6771207 SEAL 0 1 FIRE



6756134 SPRING RETURN TT 0 2 FIRE

6768333 SNAPRING 0 10 FIRE

6768550S VALVE 0 5 FIRE

6768711S PLATE 0 6 FIRE

6768904 STATOR 0 5 FIRE

6774414 PLATE-TX 0 2 FIRE

6774422 YOKE ASSM. 0 1 FIRE

6774423 TURBINE SHAFT-TX100 0 3 FIRE

6774587 SLEEVE 0 1 FIRE

6774599 TT VALVE 0 5 FIRE

6774643 SEALRING 0 95 FIRE N

6769645S CRT3000 SHIFT VLV. 0 4 FIRE

6769718S GEAR NEW SURPLUS 0 2 FIRE

6772717 SPRING 0 1 FIRE

6773192 VALVE-TRIMMER 0 3 FIRE L

6773199 TC 2/300 SUPPORT 0 1 FIRE

6773314 WASHER 0 1 FIRE N

6773352S PLATE ASSY 0 1 FIRE

6773621 SEAL 0 1 FIRE L

6776508 TT PIN 0 8 FIRE

6774958 WASHER-ROLLER 0 29 FIRE N

6774962 STATOR 0 1 FIRE

6775480S BODY 0 1 FIRE

6775484S TT PISTON 0 3 FIRE

6775508 TT RING SNAP 0 7 FIRE

6775516 SEAL 0 1 FIRE

6775664 SPINDLE 0 16 FIRE N

6775678 CARRIER 0 2 FIRE

6778020S SHAFT 0 2 FIRE

6778039S PLATE 0 1 FIRE

6778060 PUMP ASSEMBLY 0 2 FIRE

6778079S WASHER 0 5 FIRE

6778080S PLATE 0 4 FIRE

6778083S DRUM OBSOLETE 0 2 FIRE

6773657 TT PIN 0 3 FIRE

6773667 STATOR, TT260 SERIES 0 1 FIRE

6773713 TT STOP 0 2 FIRE

6773979 VALVE 0 1 FIRE

6774023S THROTTLE VLV SHFT MT40 0 2 FIRE

6774028 THROTTLE VLV SPRING 0 10 FIRE

6774267 THROTTLE VALVE SHAFT-4460 0 1 FIRE

6774291 SHAFT 0 3 FIRE

6774353 BUSHING 0 32 FIRE N

6774365 VALVE 0 1 FIRE

6774384 TUBE 0 1 FIRE

6778598 SHFT & ROTOR, MT40 0 52 FIRE

6778925S GEAR 0 4 FIRE



6770476S HUB- LOCKUP 0 254 FIRE 2J

6770491 SPRING 0 1 FIRE

6770505 TUBE ASM 0 1 FIRE

6770615 GASKET 0 16 FIRE L

6777175 SEAL 0 2 FIRE

6777187 SPRING 0 3 FIRE

6777404S GEAR, OUTPUT IDLER 0 9 FIRE

6777453S PISTON (6759471) 0 1 FIRE

6777457 TT GEAR 0 1 FIRE

6777636S KIT HSG NASB 0 3 SURP

6777638S HOUSING KIT 0 3 FIRE

6834512 RING, SNAP- MT 0 3 FIRE 2J

6834556 SPACER 0 1 FIRE 2J

6774783 SPLITTER CARRIER MT40 0 5 FIRE

6774804 PLATE 0 1 FIRE

6833448S PLATE 0 2 FIRE

6833452 HUB 0 2 FIRE

6833485 COVER 0 1 FIRE

6833586 S/G KIT 6060-6061 ENG MT, NO D0 1 FIRE SK

6833893 TUBE 0 2 FIRE J

6834029S DRUM 0 1 FIRE

6775690S SPINDLE 0 5 FIRE

6776084S REV. CARRIER MT40 0 9 FIRE

6776253 VALVE 0 2 FIRE 2L

6776292 SNAPRING 0 2 FIRE 2L

6830501 KIT 0 3 FIRE

6830593S SLEEVE, MT40 GROUND SURP 0 2 FIRE

6830745 LEVER 0 1 FIRE

6831118 GEAR 0 3 FIRE L

6831442 TT PACKING 0 1 FIRE

6831601 RING-EXTERNAL 0 10 FIRE J

6778103S RING SURP 0 6 FIRE

6778105S BUSHING SURP 0 15 FIRE

6778156 SPRING 0 1 FIRE 2J

6778278S FLANGE ASSY 0 4 FIRE

6778279S HUB SURP 0 1 FIRE

6778343 TT KIT LINING 0 3 FIRE

6778369 SPRING 0 1 FIRE

6836045S GEAR 0 27 FIRE

6836278 SPRING 0 7 FIRE 2J

6777001 KIT 0 4 FIRE

6777015S CARRIER ASM 0 2 FIRE

6777047 SPRING 0 3 FIRE

6835330 PLATE ASM 0 2 FIRE

6835343 TT SPRING 0 8 FIRE

6835606 GEAR- REAR I 0 2 FIRE LQ

6835729 SPRING - .38 0 26 FIRE N



6778927 CARRIER 0 2 FIRE

6779422S PINION SET-TT-NEW SURPLUS 0 11 FIRE

6779551S SEAL & EXP.KIT SURP 0 2 FIRE

6779552S KIT 0 6 FIRE

6837004 ADAPTOR 0 1 FIRE J

6837160 SPRING 0 2 FIRE

6837301S SHIFTER 0 1 FIRE

6837471 CARRIER 0 4 FIRE

6837473S GEAR 0 1 FIRE

6837506 TT CARRIER 0 3 FIRE

6837507 CARRIER 0 8 FIRE

6837531 PISTON 0 1 FIRE

6837539 SPRING - .40 0 5 FIRE N

6771478S PINION SET 0 2 FIRE

6771527S SPRING  OBSOLETE 0 2 FIRE

6771534S PISTON-4460 NEW SURPLUS 0 1 FIRE

6771562 SCREEN 0 1 FIRE

6779801S CARRIER ASSY-SURPLUS 0 2 FIRE L

6779936 BLADE 0 13 FIRE

6830060 SPRING 0 29 FIRE

6830097 SEAL 0 2 FIRE

6830145S PLATE 0 4 FIRE

6830164S BUSHING SURP 0 6 FIRE

6830180 SPRING 0 1 FIRE ON

6830366 SPRING 0 1 FIRE N

6837629S WASHER 0 15 FIRE

6837671 TT PLT 0 6 FIRE

6837675 CARRIER ASSY 0 1 FIRE 2J

6772352S HOUSING 0 1 FIRE

6772395S VALVE 0 2 FIRE

6772462S STATOR ASSY-TC430 0 4 FIRE N

6772519S VALVE 0 1 FIRE

6772548 BOLT 0 8 FIRE N

6832000 TT STATOR 0 2 FIRE

6832374S SHAFT ASM 0 1 FIRE

6832537 RING 0 10 FIRE

6832799 PINION SET 0 1 FIRE

6832959 FLANGE 0 5 FIRE

6832965 LEVER 0 1 FIRE

6832996 TT SPACER 0 2 FIRE

6834208 TT PIN 0 31 FIRE

6834222 HUB - CLUTCH 0 2 FIRE ON

6834369 RETAINER, SPRING 0 18 FIRE 2J

6834414 VALVE -  LOC 0 5 FIRE 2J

6839757 VALVE 0 1 FIRE

6839976S SPACER-TURB. SURP 0 5 FIRE 2J

6839977 SPACER-TURB. 0 3 FIRE 2J



6839985S RACE - STATOR-MT654 SURP 0 238 FIRE ON

6835758 TT HSG ASM 0 4 FIRE

6835758S TT HSG ASM- NEW SURPLUS 0 2 FIRE

6835927 PLATE 0 2 FIRE J

6835931 ROD 0 2 FIRE J

6835937 SHAFT, AT SUN GEAR (EARLY) 0 2 FIRE J

6835993S GEAR SURP 0 60 FIRE

6837599 BEARING- CAGE 0 15 FIRE N

6880209 PLATE-SEPARA 0 135 FIRE 2J

6880231 RING-RETAINI 0 4 FIRE 2V

6880432 RETAINER- PS 0 1 FIRE ON

6880506 TT CAGE 0 1 FIRE

6880941 DISC 0 5 FIRE SE

6880948 SLEEVE-BEVEL 0 1 FIRE 2V

6831675 INTERNAL RING 0 1 FIRE N

6831688 GEAR 0 2 FIRE

6839018 VALVE ASSY.- 0 5 FIRE 2J

6839125 BODY ASSY-1S 0 4 FIRE ON

6839154S TT CARRIER ASM- NEW SURPLUS0 1 FIRE

6839340 RESISTOR 0 2 FIRE L

6839356 KIT WIRING H 0 4 FIRE EL

6839361 SOLENOID 0 2 FIRE L

6839511 BRONZE WASHER 0 25 FIRE N

6839647 FLANGE 0 2 FIRE 2J

6834624 VALVE-LUBE 0 3 FIRE 2J

6834817 PISTON - 2ND 0 4 FIRE J

6835182 PIN-PLANET P 0 23 FIRE ON

6835273 RETAINER ASM 0 1 FIRE

6836560S SPRING SURP 0 3 FIRE

6836686 KIT 0 1 FIRE

6836820 VALVE ASM 0 1 FIRE N

6836827S PLATE 0 1 FIRE

6836942 WASHER 0 2 FIRE

6836949S PISTON, HI-RANGE 4460 0 10 FIRE

6882638 PLUG 0 9 FIRE 2J

6880018 WASHER 0 10 FIRE

6880019 PIN-PLANET P 0 4 FIRE ON

6880024 WASHER 0 3 FIRE ON

6880095S TT FLANGE 0 1 FIRE

6880163 TT FLANGE 0 5 FIRE

6880165 TT FLANGE 0 1 FIRE

6883999 GEAR-LOW RING 0 1 FIRE LQ

6884275 SNAP RING 0 1 FIRE J

6837998 STATOR ASM REBUILT 0 2 FIRE

6838185S SHOE&LINNING 0 2 FIRE

6838186S SHOE ASM 0 2 FIRE

6838333 BODY- 1ST SH 0 1 FIRE 3J



6838364 RING-RETAINING 0 37 FIRE 2J

6839667 WASHER 0 2 FIRE N

6885153S PISTON-FWD C 0 4 FIRE ON

6885156 SNAPRING 0 15 FIRE ON

6885168S GEAR- PTO SURP 0 153 SURP 3J

9412664 BRG KIT 0 1 FIRE 2V

6882639 SPRING-HEL 0 5 FIRE 2J

6882819 VALVE-MOD LU 0 6 FIRE 2J

9156241 COVER 0 2 FIRE

9215834 TUBE 0 1 FIRE

9232491 SHIM-.001 0 16 FIRE

9232492 SHIM-.010 0 8 FIRE

9232493 SHIM-.030 0 6 FIRE

9371605 SHFT 0 1 FIRE

9405074S SCREW 0 3 FIRE

6884908 TT BUSHING 0 1 FIRE

6884952 SPRING - .64 0 1 FIRE 2J

6885047 SPRING -.940 0 2 FIRE 2J

6885129S PISTON-CLUTCH 0 3 FIRE N

6885133S PISTON- 4TH 0 3 FIRE N

6883025 COVER 0 30 FIRE J

6883052 TUBE-LOW CL. 0 17 FIRE 2J

6883053 TUBE- 1ST TR 0 10 FIRE 2J

6883175S TUBE 0 1 FIRE

6883236 SPRING-HEL COIL 0 7 FIRE 2J

6883402 KIT-PLATE 0 2 FIRE 2J

6883412 GASKET-METL 0 1 FIRE

6883576 VALVE -  LOC 0 1 FIRE 2J

9413408 SNAP RING TEREX D.BOX 0 4 FIRE

9413409 RING, EUCLID 0 1 FIRE

9413412 SNAP RING 0 3 FIRE

9416484 NUT- 3/8-24 0 9 FIRE N

9420759 WASHER- PLAI 0 155 FIRE 3J

6838652S HUB-1ST RING 0 1 FIRE 2L

6838703 TT CARRIER ASM 0 1 FIRE

6838733 TT STRAINER 0 1 FIRE

6838839 SPRING-.940 0 4 FIRE ON

6838984 KEY 0 1 FIRE 2V

9010431 DIPSTICK 0 1 FIRE

9032554 BEARING 0 1 FIRE

M2087A THRUST BEARING 0 1 FIRE

9409018 BOLT 0 85 FIRE

9409079 BOLT- 3/8-16 0 11 FIRE N

9409125 TT BOLT 0 298 FIRE

6884500 TT KIT 0 2 FIRE

7451994D BEARING 0 3 FIRE

7709958 ROLLER- .125 0 3 FIRE N



6881579S GEAR 0 2 FIRE 2J

6881580S HUB - LOW RI SURP 0 14 FIRE LQ

6881831 FILTER KIT, V730 0 5 FIRE 2V

6881968 GEAR- LO SUN 0 1 FIRE LQ

6881979S HOUSING ASSY SURP 0 5 FIRE ON

9432125S RACE- ROLLER 0 3 SURP 3J

9436605 TT RACE 0 2 FIRE

9425295 TT RACE 0 5 FIRE

9425312 SNAPRING 0 3 FIRE N

9425556 TT RING SNAP 0 11 FIRE

9428562 BEARING 0 2 FIRE

120428S WASHER-MT40 SURP 1 112 FIRE N

12047786S PIN PLUG SURP 1 12 FIRE SW

12048086 CABLE SEAL-R 1 10 FIRE SE

12052634 SEC. LOCK,ME 1 9 FIRE SE

12052634S SEC. LOCK,ME SURP 1 20 FIRE SE

12066337S TERMINAL SURP 1 16 FIRE MD

12089444S 300090 SURP 1 23 FIRE

12089507S TERMINAL-ATEC ECU SURP 1 16 FIRE N

12092458S BOLT SURP 1 9 FIRE MD

12124639S TERMINAL FEM SURP 1 32 FIRE SH

12261 RELAY SWITCH, WHISKER-ELECT MO1 5 FIRE

12474947 GM TRANSFER CASE NU-PROCESS SE1 3 FIRE

12478093 GM TRANSFER CASE NU-PROCESS SE1 1 FIRE

12547466 GM TRANSF CASE NU-PROCESS SEAL1 2 FIRE

12638261 SCUFF PLATE 1K2K DURAMAX 1 5 FIRE

23011456 SEALRING- EX 1 12 FIRE N

23011457 SEAL RING 1 7 FIRE N

23011475 SEALRING- IN 1 4 FIRE J

23011771 RING- RET IN 1 3 FIRE 2J

23011825S CL. HSG. ASSM. SURP 1 9 FIRE 2J

23011888S PISTON- ACCU SURP 1 2 FIRE 2J

23011978 STOP-RANGE B 1 4 FIRE 2J

11505328 BOLT- M10 X 1 51 FIRE MD

11506706 RIVET- 3 OD 1 10 FIRE MD

11512368 PIN- SPRING 1 5 FIRE MD

11514354 BOLT- M10 X 1 6 FIRE SE

11515322 BOLT- M8 X 1 1 30 FIRE SE

11515323 BOLT-LG HEX 1 28 FIRE SM

11515355 25LT- M5 X .08 X 20 1 8 FIRE MD

11515368 BOLT- M8 X 1 1 24 FIRE MD

118062S RIVET - 5/16 SURP 1 148 FIRE 2J

12004702S CONN UEC SURP 1 7 FIRE N

12010300S PLUG- CAVITY SURP 1 2 FIRE SW

12015823S TERMINAL UEC SURP 1 34 FIRE N

12034404S CONNECTOR ATEC ECU-CAB SURP1 3 FIRE 3J

12034406S CONN. ATEC ECU-CHASSIS SURP1 8 FIRE 3J



120393S WASHER- FLAT SURP 1 40 FIRE SE

12040921S CONNECTOR SURP 1 2 FIRE L

23014527S SHAFT KIT # SURP 1 5 FIRE N

23014975S CONNECTOR-BULKHEAD-ATEC 1 2 FIRE EL

23015352 SEAL-OIL 1 2 FIRE 2V

179837S BOLT- 3/8-16 SURP 1 6 FIRE N

179843S BOLT- 3/8-16 SURP 1 15 FIRE SE

179882S BOLT SURP 1 2 FIRE SE

179894S BOLT- 1/2-13 SURP 1 19 FIRE 3J

1800777C1 GEAR 1 1 FIRE

180146S BOLT-7/16-14 SURP 1 19 FIRE ON

180175 SCREW HEAD-CUMMINS 1 6 FIRE

1803259C2 BOLTS 1 54 FIRE

18121 M8 X 1.25 X 11.7 INSERT 1 80 FIRE

18123 M8 X 1.25 X 16.2 INSERT 1 104 FIRE

181427S BOLT-1/2-20 SURP 1 2 FIRE L

181596 BOLT- 5/16-2 1 4 FIRE N

181596S BOLT- 5/16-2 SURP 1 8 FIRE N

181714S BOLT-1/2-20X SURP 1 7 FIRE SE

1818215C1 ADAPTER 1 1 FIRE

1821917C91 FLYWHEEL-12 BOLT DT466-MT 1 1 FIRE

1822834C92 SEAL REAR MAIN-INTERNATIONAL1 2 FIRE

1825871C1 CRANK ADAPTER-444E INTERNATION1 1 FIRE

1829996C1 HUB-CRANK 1K/2K-DTA466 1 1 FIRE

1830734C1 BOLT 1 12 FIRE

1835337C1 ADAPTER 444/DT466 W/WELD 1 1 FIRE

1841938C1 REAR MAIN SEAL-INTERNATIONAL1 1 FIRE

186271S Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3 3/4. SURP 1 17 FIRE

186285S BOLT- 3/8-16 SURP 1 6 FIRE N

23011985 SPRING- .690 1 2 FIRE 3J

23011987 SPRING- .680 1 22 FIRE 2J

23011988 SPRING- .940 1 20 FIRE J

23012038 PLUG- PIPE 1 1 13 FIRE SE

23012369 HOSE/FTG ASM 1 3 FIRE J

23016029 SPRING- 7.85 1 2 FIRE 2J

23016034 PLATE- SEP R 1 1 FIRE 2J

23016039 SPRING- 15.0 1 2 FIRE ON

23016040 SPRING- 15.0 1 4 FIRE J

23016153S SCREW ASSY-H SURP 1 58 FIRE N

23016193 PLUG-UEC 1 2 FIRE N

23016200 SOLENOID-S/O 1 40 FIRE N

23016200S SOLENOID-S/O SURP 1 2 FIRE N

23016268 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23016303S WASHER- FEED SURP 1 52 FIRE N

23016359 SPRING 1 12 FIRE 2J

23016364 SPRING 1 13 FIRE 2J

23016370 SPRING 1 15 FIRE 2J



23016373 SPRING 1 9 FIRE 2J

23016374 SPRING 1 14 FIRE 2J

23010238 SPRING-M15.0 1 1 FIRE 2J

23010243 VALVE - MODU 1 2 FIRE 2J

23010383 SPRING 1 29 FIRE 2V

23010384 PLUG- INT HE 1 2 FIRE ON

23010621S PUMP ASSY -TC 470 SURP 1 6 FIRE N

23010654S FILTER SURP 1 19 FIRE ON

23011087 SPRING 1 23 FIRE 2V

23011240 ATTCH.-RING 1 8 FIRE SE

23011241 PLATE-SEP. 1 2 FIRE 2J

23011251S HUB ASSY- ROTOR HT RETARDER1 2 FIRE

23011279 REGUL. VLV. TT 1 1 FIRE

23011446 KIT NASB 1 2 FIRE N

23011446S KIT NASB SURP 1 1 FIRE N

23016503S END BELL-UEC SURP 1 3 FIRE N

23016511 S-PLATE 1 1 FIRE 3J

23016568 PISTON- AR 1 1 FIRE ON

23016569S PISTON- AR SURP 1 2 FIRE ON

23016643S SEAL SURP 1 34 SURP N

23016689 SPRING- 7.85 1 7 FIRE 3J

23016744S WASHER SURP 1 23 FIRE 2J

132809 THROTTLE CONTROL WILLIAMS W/HA1 4 FIRE

138307 BOLT-FLEXPLATE 3406 CAT 1 13 FIRE

14007724 FLYWHEEL .366 CHEV/AT545 1 10 FIRE

141223S PIN- DOWEL 5 SURP 1 2 FIRE N

141260S PIN- DOWEL 7 SURP 1 69 FIRE J

141346S PIN SURP 1 2 FIRE

1439339 FLYWHEEL-CAT 3208 / MT600 1 1 FIRE

145643S BALL SURP 1 5 FIRE N

145657S BALL- 1/2 DI SURP 1 25 FIRE N

147481S BALL SURP 1 73 FIRE

148416 BEARING 1 4 FIRE

23013746S VALVE-CENTRI SURP 1 34 FIRE 2J

23013747 SPRING-HEL C 1 32 FIRE 2J

23013757S COVER-TRIMMER VALVE MT6541 2 FIRE

23013845S COVER- VALVE SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013846S PISTON RETARDER CONTROL VALVE1 1 FIRE 2J

23013901 SPRING 1 8 FIRE 2J

23013906S HUB CONV PUM SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013907S RACE BRG SURP 1 16 FIRE 2J

23013939S TUBE- 1ST CL SURP 1 10 FIRE J

23013996S BODY - MODUL SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013997S VALVE - MODU SURP 1 2 FIRE 2J

103341 WASHER- FLAT 1 46 FIRE OF

103870 PLUG-OIL DRA 1 2 FIRE 2J

104916S BALL- 3/16 D SURP 1 3 FIRE L



11500192S WASH SURP 1 35 FIRE

11500424 NUT 1 2 FIRE SM

11500725S BOLT SURP 1 12 FIRE

11500817 BOLT- M8 X 1 1 16 FIRE 2J

11500844 BOLT- M12 X 1 22 FIRE 2J

11500846 BOLT 1 12 FIRE 2J

11501822 BOLT- M10 X 1 27 FIRE MD

23012446S PLUG SURP 1 36 FIRE 2J

23012785S TURBINE SHAFT, MT600 1 11 FIRE N

23012950 SPRING-HEL 1 5 FIRE ON

23012952 SPRING - .64 1 12 FIRE N

23013048S GEAR- SPEED SURP 1 2 FIRE 3J

23013052 COVER-TRIMME 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013054 SPRING-TRIMM 1 17 FIRE ON

23013262S SEAL-INT 5.8 SURP 1 45 FIRE N

2054409S SHAFT-INPUT DOG BONE V730 SURP1 1 FIRE

2059822S SHAFT INPUT DOG BONE V730 SURP1 1 FIRE

217385 RING CLAMP 1 3 FIRE

217958S NUT SURP 1 14 FIRE

2222366S SHIM-.010 TH SURP 1 7 FIRE 2V

2222420S NUT-VH SURP 1 3 FIRE

2222424S BUSHING SURP 1 30 FIRE N

2222508S BOLT SURP 1 8 FIRE

2222511S SPACER SURP 1 1 FIRE

2222609S SHFT FORK SURP 1 3 FIRE

2222619S RING SURP 1 6 FIRE

23010004 GEAR- DR GOV 1 1 FIRE SE

23010010S PLATE- CL RE SURP 1 4 FIRE 2J

23010014 GEAR 1 2 FIRE SE

23010018 VALVE-CENTRI 1 3 FIRE 2J

23010029 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23010105S GEAR-PTO DRIVE 1 1 FIRE 2V

23010107S GEAR PTD SURP 1 6 FIRE 2V

23010128 SHAFT- PTO I 1 1 FIRE 2V

23015366S PISTON- AR R SURP 1 4 FIRE J

23015367S PISTON- AR R SURP 1 3 FIRE J

23015406S RACE SURP 1 8 FIRE 2J

23015732S HUB, 4th CLTH DRIVE AT545 1 8 FIRE J

23015799 BEARING ASSY 1 14 FIRE ON

23015985S RET RING, AT FWD CL 1 40 FIRE J

23017262 PISTON 1 4 FIRE 2J

23017264S PLATE-BACKING-4TH MT600 SURP1 31 SURP ON

23017286 SPRING - .49 1 3 FIRE 3J

23017298 PLUG 1 1 FIRE 2J

23017303 O'RING 1 16 FIRE N

23017351 SPRING- .625 1 13 FIRE 2L

23017442S WASHER- FREE SURP 1 5 FIRE SE



23017444S WASHER-SIDE SURP 1 2 FIRE N

23017445 WASHER-FRONT 1 1 FIRE N

23017556S PIN SURP 1 33 FIRE N

23017699S SHAFT ASSY - SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23017739 GUIDE 1 14 FIRE OF

23017751 VALVE - TRIM 1 3 FIRE N

23017752 STOP- TRIMME 1 3 FIRE N

23016378 SPRING 1 3 FIRE J

23016381 SPRING 1 5 FIRE 2J

23016382 SPRING- .64 1 3 FIRE 2J

23016383 SPRING- .640 1 4 FIRE 2J

23016384 SPRING 1 12 FIRE 2J

23016385S SPRING SURP 1 25 FIRE 2J

23016392S VALVE ASSY-M SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23016394 VALVE ASSY-M 1 1 FIRE 2J

23016406S VALVE ASSY- SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23016484 PLUG-UEC 1 1 FIRE N

23018512 ADAPTOR 1 2 FIRE SE

23018598S PUMP ASSY - TC370 /TC380 SURP1 1 SURP N

23018733 SPRING- .780 1 8 FIRE N

23018766 PLATE 1 2 FIRE 3J

23018805 ADAPTER-OIL 1 1 FIRE 3J

23018812 CARRIER-REAR 1 1 FIRE 2J

23018821S FLANGE SURP 1 4 FIRE N

23018827 BOLT TORX-1/ 1 28 FIRE ON

23018828 SWITCH - LUBE 1 1 FIRE ON

23018888 BRACKET 1 3 FIRE 2J

23018941S CARRIER ASSY REAR MT643 SURP1 2 FIRE LQ

23018960S WASHER- THRU SURP 1 662 SURP 2J

23018961S WASHER-PINIO SURP 1 340 FIRE 2J

23018996 HUB 1 1 FIRE SE

23018997 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23019156S PLUG UEC SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

23019222S TURBINE SHFT, MT654 1 2 FIRE 2J

23019296 BOLT 1 12 FIRE ON

23045480 BOLT 1 22 FIRE SE

23045481S PINION ASSY- SURP 1 2 FIRE J

23045483S PINION ASSY- SURP 1 2 FIRE J

23045496S PISTON SURP 1 4 FIRE 2J

23045497S PISTON (.728) K""- OBSOLETE"" 1 4 FIRE

23045498S PISTON SURP 1 2 FIRE 2J

23045507 HUB-CRANK 1 1 FIRE SE

23045519 SEALRING 1 21 FIRE ON

23013304 GEAR-UEC 1 2 FIRE 2V

23013398 BOLT-3/8-16 1 11 FIRE N

23013406S VALVE - MODU SURP 1 6 FIRE 2J

23013496 PLATE ASM 1 1 FIRE SE



23013501S VALVE - MANU SURP 1 8 FIRE N

23013520 SPRING-.690 1 6 FIRE 2V

23013609S PLATE- SEPAR SURP 1 5 FIRE ON

23013729 GASKET- CL R 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013730 GASKET- XFR 1 1 FIRE 2J

23013737 VALVE- LOW S 1 2 FIRE 2J

23013740 TUBE-JUMPER 1 2 FIRE 2V

23013744 SPRING-ACCUM 1 3 FIRE J

23048013 BEARING ASSY 1 1 FIRE L

23048020 BEARING ASSY 1 1 FIRE 3J

23048030 BEARING ASSY 1 1 FIRE N

23048030S BEARING ASSY SURP 1 16 SURP N

23048105 RING- RET EX 1 6 FIRE HD

23016745S WASHER-FLAT SURP 1 36 FIRE SE

23016746S WASHER- FLAT SURP 1 28 FIRE 2J

23016857S SHAFT ASSY. SURP 1 5 FIRE 2J

23016872S SPRING SURP 1 82 FIRE N

23019618S CONN SEAL & SURP 1 2 FIRE ON

23040476S CONV SLV KIT SURP 1 10 FIRE 2J

23040552S BLT& WSH KIT SURP 1 46 FIRE 2J

23040806 PISTON-LOW 1 1 FIRE 2J

23040807S PISTON-LOW 1 2 FIRE 2J

23046116 PLATE FLEX 1 1 FIRE 2J

23046195 ADAPTOR-OIL PAN 1 1 FIRE SE

23046283 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23046435 HUB 1 1 FIRE SE

23046477S PITOT ASSY SURP 1 1 FIRE

23046478S PITOT ASSM SURP 1 3 FIRE

23046595S PISTON, 4/FWD MT""D""1.008-1.01 20 FIRE 2J

23046604S SPLICE SURP 1 64 FIRE N

23041119S KT SEP PLT# SURP 1 1 FIRE SE

23041146S BEARING ASSY 1 2 FIRE ON

23041288S SEAL- LIP 3. SURP 1 46 FIRE 2J

23041297S KIT SURP 1 2 FIRE 3J

23041298S SWITCH KIT SURP 1 5 FIRE 2V

23041318S KT SEP PLT# SURP 1 5 FIRE

23041328S SPRING-7.85 SURP 1 4 FIRE 3J

23041443S BEARING     SURP 1 1 FIRE 2V

23041456S BEARING SURP 1 6 FIRE 2V

23042210 PLATE ASM # 1 1 FIRE 2J

23042596S STATOR & CAM  MT600 T/C378 SUR1 5 FIRE 2J

23049133 STUD 1 4 FIRE 3J

23049150 SWITCH PRESS 1 1 FIRE EL

23049166S PLATE- SEPAR SURP 1 21 FIRE 3J

23049168 PLATE- SEPAR 1 1 FIRE 3J

23049175 BEG. BALL 1 1 FIRE 2V

23049312S VALVE- MAIN SURP 1 7 FIRE MD



23049318 VALVE- C1 LA 1 1 FIRE MD

23049340 STOP- VALVE 1 9 FIRE MD

15300002S 2 PIN RECEPT SURP 1 2 FIRE SW

15300014S SECONDARY LO SURP 1 7 FIRE SW

15300027S 2 PIN PLUG/S 300125ST SURP 1 3 FIRE SW

15656406 FLANGE-ROUND-545/643/1K2K-8 BO1 1 FIRE

15865005 5/8'' GM COOLER FITTING 1K2K 1 3 FIRE

15865014 5/8'' GM COOLER FITTING 1K2K 1 2 FIRE

16005999 LAMP 1 9 FIRE N

23016945 SPRING 1 3 FIRE 2J

23017029 SPRING 1 6 FIRE 2J

23017031S SPRING-HEL C SURP 1 38 FIRE ON

23017053S PLATE SEP SURP 1 8 FIRE 2V

23017064 O-RING UEC 1 24 FIRE N

23017123S SPACER-SELEC (1 GROOVE) SURP1 23 FIRE J

23017124S SPACER-SELEC (2 GROOVES) SURP1 7 FIRE J

23017125S SPACER-SELEC (0 GROOVES) SURP1 3 FIRE ON

23017128S SPACER-SELEC (6 GROOVES) SURP1 28 FIRE J

23017166 CAN-OIL FILT 1 2 FIRE ON

23017186S VALVE- MODUL SURP 1 6 FIRE ON

23017257 HOUSING ASSY 1 1 FIRE 2J

186609 BOLT 1 12 FIRE SE

186619S BOLT SURP 1 16 FIRE

189787S BOLT-1/2-13 SURP 1 3 FIRE 2J

192009 NUT-5/16-24 1 4 FIRE N

1W3195 1 TO 1 ADAPTER CAT3306/HT7001 1 FIRE

23018084S PLATE SURP 1 12 FIRE N

23018211S PLUG- PIPE 3 SURP 1 333 FIRE 2J

23018388S SPRING - .64 SURP 1 1 FIRE ON

23018420S TUBE-LOW CL 1 2 FIRE 2J

23018424 SPRING - .50 1 14 FIRE J

23018448S BRACKET- LO SURP 1 1 FIRE 3J

23018461S SHAFT ASSY-O SURP 1 1 FIRE LQ

23018464 SPRING 1 1 FIRE 2J

23018502 PIN-DOWEL 1 2 FIRE N

23018511 PLATE ASSY 1 2 FIRE SE

25279R1 MT600-DT466 CRANK BOLT 1 34 FIRE

272392S BOLT-HEX -5/ SURP 1 20 FIRE N

23045604S CARRIER ASSY SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23045618 RING- RET EX 1 7 FIRE MD

23045790 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23045793 HARNESS ASSY 1 3 FIRE EL

23045888S GEAR- SPEED SURP 1 1 FIRE ON

23045905 STUD 1 4 FIRE SE

23046074S CARRIER, AT545 FRNT 1 1 FIRE J

29500571S GEAR ASSY- M SURP 1 1 SURP MD

29500799 PLATE- SEPAR 1 3 FIRE ON



29500824S ISOLATOR ASM-TPS SURP 1 7 FIRE WS

29501072 SPRING, PRESSURE 1 18 FIRE J

29501118 SHIM- .54 TH 1 9 FIRE HD

29501122 SHIM- 1.62 T 1 1 FIRE HD

29501135 PIN- DOWEL 1 1 6 FIRE MD

29501150S BRG ASSEMBLY SURP 1 71 FIRE N

29501227S HSG FRT STAT SURP 1 2 FIRE 2V

23014001S INSERT SURP 1 10 FIRE 2V

23014038 BODY -OIL LE 1 1 FIRE 2V

23014056 PACKING- O R 1 4 FIRE 2J

23014057 PACKING-O RI 1 35 FIRE N

23014094 WASHER- FLAT 1 33 FIRE 2J

23014097S VALVE - TRIM SURP 1 8 FIRE ON

23014098 RING- SPRING 1 1 FIRE N

23014178 FLEXPLATE, MT654 TO L10 1 1 FIRE SE

23014200 SPRING- .780 1 7 FIRE 2J

23046915 PLUG- SHIPPI-MOD 1 20 FIRE N

23046942S PISTON- CL 1 5 FIRE 2J

23047000S BRACKET- SHI SURP 1 2 FIRE J

23047153S BOLT SURP 1 36 FIRE SE

23047199S SLEEVE- CONV SURP 1 2 FIRE ON

23047291 STUD-M10X1.5 1 2 FIRE SE

23047356 STUD, 1/2-13 x 1/2-20 x 6.25 1 2 FIRE ON

23047489 BOLT- HEX HD 1 3 FIRE MD

23047893 BOLT- M6 X 1 1 25 FIRE ON

29501231 HOOK RING 1 7 FIRE 2V

29501233 GASKET-STATO 1 2 FIRE 2V

29501253 GSKT, RET REGUL VLV V730 1 1 FIRE 2V

29501298 RACE 1 1 FIRE HD

29503633S STATOR & CAM SURP 1 1 SURP MD

29503673 VALVE- CONTR 1 2 FIRE MD

29503674 STOP- CONTRO 1 3 FIRE MD

29503676 PLUG- SHIPPING 1 10 FIRE MD

29503795 GEAR, SPEEDO, MT 11-TH 1 1 FIRE SE

29503798S GEAR SPEEDOM SURP (8-T) 1 4 FIRE 2J

29503801S GEAR, SPEEDO - 7 TOOTH  SURP1 25 FIRE SE

29503802S GEAR, SPEED SENSOR 16T SURP 1 13 FIRE 2J

29503807 ADAPTOR 1 1 FIRE MD

29503826 KIT-SHIM 1 4 FIRE MD

29503827 KIT-SPACER 1 2 FIRE MD

29503903 PLATE 1 2 FIRE SM

29503920 ADAPTER ASSY 1 2 FIRE SM

29503933 ADAPTER ASSY 1 1 FIRE MD

29503953 SHAFT ASSY - 1 2 FIRE 3J

23046745 PLATE 1 1 FIRE ON

23046746S PLATE AR SURP 1 2 FIRE 2J

23046748 PLATE AR 1 2 FIRE 2J



29501339S NUT 1 27 FIRE

29501360 HOUSING, 3K C4 CLUTCH 1 4 FIRE MD

29501406S SHAFT ASSM SURP 1 1 FIRE

29501421 BEARING ASSY 1 1 FIRE HD

29501499S BEARING- ROL SURP 1 580 SURP J

29501540S GEAR- P2 SUN SURP 1 1 FIRE MD

29501599 PLATE- SEPAR 1 2 FIRE 3J

29502027S BEARING ASM 1 3 SURP 2L

29502080 PLATE-SEPARA 1 1 FIRE 3J

29502194S SCREEN SURP 1 10 FIRE MD

29502229 PLATE-WEAR 1 1 FIRE SE

29505688 SHIM, TURBINE MD/HD (4.00MM)1 1 FIRE MD

29505782S BUSHING 1 3 FIRE

29505793 BOLT- 5/16-1 1 34 FIRE SE

23010140 GEAR-, PTO IDLER HT 1 1 FIRE ON

23010199 PIN- STOP 1 5 FIRE 2J

23010203S VALVE- ACCUM SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23010204S STOP- VALVE SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23045001 Adapter, #3 to #2, 9.65 mm, To 1 1 FIRE SE

23045085S TUBE-STEEL SURP 1 45 FIRE 2J

23045110 FLEXPLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23045137S HARNESS ASSY-HT740 ATEC 1 5 FIRE

23045139S HARNESS ASM-ATEC V730 1 2 FIRE

23045161 PLATE- SOLEN-ATEC ** NO/FOLS1 1 FIRE 3J

23045189 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23045233 SPRING- .455 1 4 FIRE J

23045246 FLEX PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

23045249 PLATE- SEPAR 1 1 FIRE ON

23045252 PLATE- SEPAR 1 2 FIRE ON

23045281 GEAR- FRT IN 1 1 FIRE 2J

23045307S GEAR - REAR SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

23045387S BALL- 3/8 DI SURP 1 112 FIRE N

29506651 SWITCH-TEMP SWITH MTB 1 1 FIRE SE

23048131 RING- RET EX 1 8 FIRE HD

23048154S SELECTOR SURP-ATEC 4SP 1 4 FIRE EL

23048225 CONNECTOR 1 1 FIRE N

23048562 JUMPER- LO O 1 4 FIRE 3J

23048588 BEARING- SIN 1 2 FIRE N

23048627 O RING 1 5 FIRE MD

23049096 SPRING- .640 1 10 FIRE 2V

23049100 PLATE 1 2 FIRE LQ

29505505S WASHER- THRU SURP 1 10 FIRE 2J

29505506S WASHER- THRU SURP 1 36 FIRE 2J

29505520 GEAR-PTO DRIVE 1 1 FIRE 2L

29505533 COVER 1 2 FIRE MD

29505561 FILTER, HT/CT 4-1/2" 1 9 FIRE 3J

29505565 FILTER, HT 8-1/2 PAN 1 1 FIRE 3J



29505570 RET SPRING A 1 15 FIRE MD

29505573S BEARING ASSY. 1 1 FIRE

29505597 BOLT, MT653/4, 1/2-13 x 5 1 16 FIRE 2J

29505608 GEAR- P2 SUN 1 1 FIRE HD

29507674S SLEEVE EARLY BRG KIT SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

29507676S COVER ECU SURP 1 3 FIRE SW

29507728 KIT-BEARING 1 2 FIRE L

29507762S VALVE, MANUAL SURP 1 17 FIRE J

29507793 SHIM- TURBINE 1 1 FIRE HD

29507804 GEAR SET4K CR-P3 1 1 FIRE HD

29507805 GEAR SET, HD P2- WIDE 1 4 FIRE HD

29507806 GEAR SET, HD P2 (CR) CARRIER 1 2 FIRE HD

29507807 GEAR SET, HD P1 PLANET 1 2 FIRE HD

29507907 SPACER 1 2 FIRE MD

29508021S AT545N VALVE BODY 2N-SURPLUS1 2 FIRE J

29508022S PUMP ASSY-IN SURP 1 1 FIRE 3J

29510815S PLATE, 1st CLUTCH BACKING 1 2 FIRE J

29510825S PLATE, 2ND CLU BACK  SURP 1 2 FIRE

23047953 BEARING 1 1 FIRE 2V

23047957 BEARING ASSY 1 2 FIRE L

23047959S BEARING ASSY SURP 1 31 FIRE J

23048000 BRG 1 1 FIRE L  XX

29506149 GEAR, REAR SUN AT545 LATE 1 1 FIRE LQ

29506150S GEAR-CENTER SURP 1 4 FIRE LQ

29506152 RING-EXT RET 1 18 FIRE J

29506156 HSG, AT545 4TH CL, LATE 1 1 FIRE J

29506158S SHAFT, AT545 SUN GR-LATE SURP1 13 FIRE J

29506163 SCREW 1 28 FIRE MD

29506165 WASHER 1 21 FIRE MD

29506196 BEARING-ROLL 1 4 FIRE J

29506206 SPRING ASSY 1 4 FIRE HD

29506245 MANIFOLD 1 2 FIRE MD

29506246 PLATE 1 6 FIRE SM

29505798 BOLT-1/2-13X 1 5 FIRE 3J

29505799 BOLT-1/2-13 1 2 FIRE 3J

29505809 SEAL 1 10 FIRE MD

29505852 MD TC421 STATOR & CAM 1 1 FIRE MD

29505866 WASHER-THRUST 1 20 FIRE 2J

29505882S PISTON-CLUTC SURP 1 26 FIRE J

29505883S PISTON-CLUTC SURP 1 8 FIRE J

29505891 RING- RET EX 1 2 FIRE MD

29505900 LEVER ASSY, 1 5 FIRE J

29505905 PLATE- WEAR 1 1 FIRE MD

29505940 BOLT- 3/8-24 1 49 FIRE 3J

29505977 ADAPTER 1 1 FIRE HD

29506001 PLATE 1 1 FIRE MD

29506004 FLEX PLATE 1 3 FIRE MD



29506042S SHAFT ASSY- SURP 1 2 SURP ON

29506043 FILTER ASSY 1 1 FIRE 2V

29506050S SEALRING SURP 1 20 FIRE 2J

29506090 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SM

23049341 STOP- VALVE 1 2 FIRE MD

23049376 GEAR SET 1 1 FIRE MD

23049409 RING- RET IN 1 4 FIRE HD

29502345 SWITCH ASSY-OLS ATEC 1 2 FIRE SE

29502387 GEAR - GOV D 1 1 FIRE 2J

29502557 PROM&RET KIT 1 1 FIRE AT

29502832 GEAR SET- MATCHED 1 1 FIRE MD

29502918 TUBE/CONNECT 1 2 FIRE N

29504625 PROM&RET KIT 1 1 FIRE AT

29504627 PROM&RET KI 1 1 FIRE AT

29504789 PROM&RET KIT 1 1 FIRE AT

29504849 PROM&RETAINE 1 1 FIRE AT

29508368 ADAPTER 1 1 FIRE SN

29509198 SEALRING LIP 1 7 FIRE J

29509444 ADPT,FLEXPLT 1 1 FIRE MD

29509446 FLEXPLATE 1 1 FIRE MD

29511065 NUT, OUTPUT HD 1 1 FIRE HD

29511093 PLATE, RETAINING HD (2-HOLE) 1 1 FIRE HD

29511102S ADAPTER-700 SPEEDO 7/8-18 SURP1 8 FIRE SE

29511450 NUT- OUTPUT (EARLY STYLE RET)1 2 FIRE HD

23017260 PISTON 1 1 FIRE 2J

23017261S PISTON- HIGH 1 3 FIRE 2J

29503064 GEAR, GOV. 1 1 FIRE 2J

29503196S BUSHING 1 4 SURP

29503231 SHIM- 1.62 T 1 2 FIRE MD

29503232 SHIM- 1.89 T 1 3 FIRE MD

29503344 PLATE- SOLEN 1 1 FIRE 3J

29503345 PLATE- SOLEN 1 1 FIRE 3J

29503503 FRNT INTERNAL GEAR, AT545 1 1 FIRE J

29503529 GEAR-STARTER 1 2 FIRE 2J

29503546 MANIFOLD-REM 1 1 FIRE MD

29511626 FLEXPLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

29511814 ADAPTER 1 2 FIRE MD

29511815 PLATE 1 2 FIRE MD

29511864S COVER KIT SURP 1 1 FIRE 2V

29511876 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE HD

29511897 OIL TUBE 1 1 FIRE 2V

29511899 GASKET-ADAPT 1 1 FIRE SE

29510826 FLEXPLATE-A 1 1 FIRE SM

29510827 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE SW

29510922 ELEMENT FILT 1 1 FIRE AE

29510997S GEAR, SPEEDO 5-T SUR 1 22 FIRE SE

29510999 GEAR, SPEEDOM-8th 1 3 FIRE J



29511000S GEAR-SPEEDOM SURP 1 25 FIRE 2J

29512739S SUPPORT ASSY*NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

29512747 GASKET, SEP 1 2 FIRE MD

29512774 SHIM 1.89 TH 1 1 FIRE HD

29512792 SPRING, 15.09 mm OD x 33.69 mm1 3 FIRE HD

29512860S KNOB RETAINI SURP 1 6 FIRE WE

29513023 Adapter, #2 to #1, 42 mm, Tole 1 1 FIRE MD

29513052 GEAR 1 1 FIRE MD

29514841 HARNESS 1 1 FIRE WS

29515620 BOLT-M10X1.5 1 12 FIRE SH

29515626 BRACKET, HD- 1 4 FIRE SH

29504171 PROM&RET KI 1 1 FIRE AT

29509917 ADAPTOR ASM 1 1 FIRE HD

29509948 COVER- SHIPP 1 7 FIRE HD

29509983 SEALRING LIP 1 10 FIRE J

29510492S HSG SURP 1 1 FIRE MD

29510494 SPRING 1 2 FIRE MD

29510496 SPRING, HIGH 1 2 FIRE MD

29510498 RING-RETAINE 1 13 FIRE MD

29519114 WASHER, THRUST 1 1 FIRE N

29519205 COVER-CONNEC 1 9 FIRE HD

29527481S OIL PUMP, MT654 -LATE-BUSHING1 1 SURP 2J

29527492S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 1 3 FIRE 2J

29527493S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 1 9 FIRE 2J

29506248 FLEX PLATE 1 2 FIRE MD

29506267 PLATE- SEPAR 1 1 FIRE 3J

29506323 GASKET- DROP 1 3 FIRE MD

29506325S HUB - 1ST, MT653 NEW SURPL 1 3 FIRE 2J

29506472 MODULE 3STEP 1 1 FIRE SE

29506485S WASHER- STAT-NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

29506500S CL.HSG. ASSY SURP 1 20 FIRE J

29518132S PLATE-1ST CL SURP 1 7 FIRE ON

29518133S PLATE-1ST CL SURP 1 4 FIRE 2J

29522707 GOV ASSY-BRO 1 1 FIRE J

29531134 SPRING ASSY 1 1 FIRE LO

29531152 RING , RETAINING 1 8 FIRE LO

29531157S VALVE - CONT 1 1 FIRE

29531161 SPRING - EXHAUST 1 5 FIRE LO

29531188 TONE WHEEL - 1 2 FIRE LO

29531315 VALVE - MANU 1 2 FIRE LM

29531323 VALVE - MAIN 1 1 FIRE LO

29519863S PLATE- SEPAR *NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

29520041 SCREW 1 12 FIRE SE

29521807 PROM&RET KI 1 1 FIRE AT

29527114 PROM/PROGRAM 1 1 FIRE MD

29531024 SPRING-CONVE 1 9 FIRE LO

29531028 STOP - CONVE 1 6 FIRE LO



29531048S PLATE 1 37 FIRE

29531052 PLATE, GEAR THRUST 1 15 FIRE LO

29531053 RIVET 1 34 FIRE LO

29531082 RING - EXT R 1 6 FIRE LO

29534509 PROG/PROM AS 1 1 FIRE MD

29534510 PROG/PROM AS 1 3 FIRE MD

29534516 SPRING 1 8 FIRE J

29534572 PLATE-BACKING 1 8 FIRE HD

29534573 PLATE-APPLY, 1 9 FIRE HD

29535234 SHAFT, MD OUTP (43-SPLINE) 1 1 FIRE MD

29535235 SHAFT, OUTPUT- HD 1 1 FIRE HD

29537311 RING GEAR, LT P3 (EARLY) 1 2 FIRE LO

29537339 BODY ASSY.SO 1 1 FIRE MD

29537374 VALVE-HYDRAU 1 2 FIRE N

29537385 NUT-OUTPUT S 1 8 FIRE HD

29505631 P2 RING GEAR HD 1 1 FIRE HD

29505642S PISTON - LOC (777) SURP 1 3 FIRE 3J

29505648 BOLT- SPECIA 1 34 FIRE 3J

29505651 SEALRING 1 1 FIRE 3J

29505681 SHIM, TURBINE MD/HD (4.203MM)1 2 FIRE MD

29505686 SHIM, TURBINE MD/HD (5.092MM)1 4 FIRE MD

29514674 SEAL 1 5 FIRE HD

29514683 BOLT COVER A 1 56 FIRE HD

29514709 GEAR, PTO (HD) 1 1 FIRE HD

29514720 HD CONV. PMP (B)- NEW 1 1 FIRE HD

29514789 MD CONV. PMP. (C)- NEW 1 1 FIRE MD

29514799S PTO HUB 1 1 FIRE

29524398 PLATE,SEPARA 1 3 FIRE HD

29533991S REAR COVER, MT653/654 1 1 FIRE 2J

29536730 VALVE, AUTO FLOW 1 2 FIRE MD

29536745 NUT-TACHO MD 1 3 FIRE MD

29536838 BODY - SHIFT 1 1 FIRE LO

29536845 SHAFT/BUSH A 1 2 FIRE LO

29514043S GROMMET- SURP 1 6 FIRE SE

29514046 WEARPLATE 1 1 FIRE SN

29514151 GEAR, P3 SUN (HD) CLOSE 1 1 FIRE HD

29514182 PLUG-FLOW VA 1 1 FIRE MD

29514190S 600 PISTON KIT SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

29514257 PROM&RET KIT 1 1 FIRE AT

29514364 RING-RET EXT 1 2 FIRE MD

29524129 BOLT 1 4 FIRE MD

29524150 GASKET 1 10 FIRE ON

29529298 SPRING-HIGH 1 6 FIRE MD

29529299 SPRING-MED 1 2 FIRE MD

29529300 SPRING-LOW 1 10 FIRE MD

29534360S HUB SURP 1 1 FIRE 2V

29534489 SEAL-END CAP 1 1 FIRE MD



29537789 SPRING ASSY. 1 3 FIRE MD

29537877 TCM KIT 24V 1 2 FIRE LT

29537879 KIT-REDU MOD 1 1 FIRE J

29537890 SPINDLE - P3 1 1 FIRE LO

29537891 SPINDLE - P3 1 8 FIRE LO

29516484 SLEEVE, MD GRND(W/OUT PTO)1 2 FIRE MD

29516488 HD G.SLEEVE(W/OUT PTO) 1 1 FIRE HD

29516490 SLEEVE, HD GRND (W/PTO) 1 1 FIRE HD

29516869 SENSOR ASSY 1 1 FIRE WS

29520503 FLEXPLATE 1 1 FIRE SM

29520504 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE SM

29520521 NUT-OUTPUT HD 1 2 FIRE SW

29523577 Adapter, #2 to #1, 31.95 mm, T 1 1 FIRE SH

29527777S SOLENOID- NORMALY OPEN SURP1 2 FIRE SE

29533244 RING ASSY 1 1 FIRE LS

29535601 SEAL-FILTER, 1 6 FIRE LM

29535634 WASHER 1 4 FIRE SE

29535636 BOLT-M8 X 1. 1 28 FIRE MD

29535642 MANIFOLD - C 1 1 FIRE HD

29535937 KIT -KEYPAD 1 1 FIRE SE

29535940 GASKET SEPAR 1 5 FIRE MD

29535952 KIT-ECU ISOL-WTEC III 1 2 FIRE MD

29535985S CARRIER&BUSH SURP 1 4 FIRE HD

29535994S SPINDLE-P2 P SURP 1 6 FIRE HD

29535998S SPINDLE, P3 HD/B WIDE RATIO SU1 12 FIRE HD

29536097 HOUSING, 1K2K NO PTO  EARLY 1 1 FIRE LO

29506652 SWITCH-TEMP SWITH MTB 1 1 FIRE SE

29506652S SWITCH SURP 1 10 SURP SE

29506659 ADAPTOR 1 1 FIRE SM

29506660 ADAPTOR 1 2 FIRE SM

29506690 ADAPTOR 1 3 FIRE SE

29507423 FITTING 1 4 FIRE SM

29507425 FITTING 1 2 FIRE SM

29507426 BODY ASSY- S 1 1 FIRE MD

29507457 STOP- A/R VA 1 6 FIRE MD

29507460 VALVE- C2 1 3 FIRE MD

29516161 YOKE, MD 1610 FULL/43 SPLINE1 1 FIRE SM

29516175 PLATE- STIFF 1 1 FIRE MD

29516329 CLIP- SPRING 1 1 FIRE MD

29530445 VALVE/RTDR C 1 2 FIRE MD

29530448 HUB-C1 DRIVE 1 1 FIRE MD

29530455 SHAFT, TURBINE MD W/PTO 1 1 FIRE MD

29530502 BEARING-P4 P 1 11 FIRE HD

29530505 RING-INDEXING 1 1 FIRE HD

29530516 SHIM-.27 THI 1 5 FIRE HD

29530517 SHIM-.54 THI 1 1 FIRE HD

29530518 SHIM-.81 THI 1 4 FIRE HD



29530519 SHIM-1.08 TH 1 2 FIRE HD

29530520 SHIM-1.35 TH 1 4 FIRE HD

29530521 SHIM-1.62 TH 1 4 FIRE HD

29530522 SHIM-1.89 TH 1 6 FIRE HD

29537398 WASHER-LATE 1 22 FIRE 3J

29537508 BOLT, LT VBDY 1 71 FIRE LM

29537509 BOLT - HEX F 1 35 FIRE LO

29537511 BOLT, LT SENSOR 1 9 FIRE LM

29537512 BOLT - HVY H 1 34 FIRE LM

29537513 BOLT - HVY HD M8x1.25x30mm 1 15 FIRE ON

29537629 YOKE-SLINGER 1 2 FIRE HD

29539045 PLATE- RETAINING- HD (1-HOLE)1 1 FIRE HD

29539506S SHAFT, LT TURB SHFT-LATE 1 1 FIRE

29539543 GEAR - P3 SUN LT SERIES 1 4 FIRE LO

29539547 P3 CARR., LT WR NO/PARK 1 3 FIRE LO

29539574 PIN - METRIC 1 5 FIRE N

29539665 PLATE-BACKING 1 27 FIRE MD

29539793 PLATE - SEPA 1 1 FIRE LM

29539796 BODY -  MOD, 1 2 FIRE LM

29541341 GEAR - PUMP 1 1 FIRE J

29532749 PROM & RET 1 2 FIRE AT

29538345 HOUSING - C3 1 1 FIRE MD

29538359 KIT-KEYPAD 1 5 FIRE MD

29538378 CONNECTOR-HO 1 2 FIRE MD

29538379S NUT -  FLANG SURP 1 52 FIRE ON

29538425S GEAR-REAR IN SURP 1 2 FIRE LQ

29538445 SEP PLATE, LT 1 1 FIRE LO

29538461 SPRING-COMPR. MED. 1 6 FIRE MD

29538463S TUBE-SUCTION SURP 1 6 FIRE AE

29538484 CLIP-SPRING 1 14 FIRE MD

29538487 BOLT-SHOULDE 1 21 FIRE MD

29538501S BRACKET-FILT SURP 1 7 FIRE AE

29538525 PLATE - BACK , Selective 7.73 1 3 FIRE LO

29536102S SEAL-BAL PIS SURP 1 62 FIRE LO

29536111S SEAL - PISTO SURP 1 16 FIRE LO

29539803 BODY ASSEMBL 1 1 FIRE LM

29539807 RING-RETAINING 1 1 FIRE MD

29540316 YOKE, MD SPL90 HALF/41 SPLINE1 1 FIRE SM

29540391 COVER/PLUG A 1 1 FIRE MD

29540472 SHIELD - NSB 1 3 FIRE LS

29540523 SPRING - HEL 1 9 FIRE LO

29542191 SPRING, C3 RETURN- LT 1 9 FIRE LO

29542192 PLATE - SPRING 1 2 FIRE LO

29542201 PLATE, HD P1 THRUST 1 6 FIRE HD

29542269 FLANGE ASSY 1 1 FIRE VE

29542338S GEAR, MD P1 RING-SURPL 1 1 FIRE

29542356 RETAINER & BUSH ASSEM,HD W/PTO1 1 FIRE HD



29542495 BOLT - M8 X 1 6 FIRE HD

29542537S HD ROT. CL PISTON 1 1 FIRE

29542572 VALVE - REGU 1 7 FIRE HD

29542573 VALVE - RELAY 1 5 FIRE HD

29542575 COVER - FILT ANODIZED 3K4K 1 2 FIRE HD

29527494S GEAR PUMP DR 1 6 FIRE 2J

29527509S BODY ASSY SURP 1 10 SURP 2J

29527528S NEEDLE ROLLE SURP 1 71 FIRE N

29540987 SHIELD - DUS 1 4 FIRE SM

29540993 NUT - OUTPUT 1 1 FIRE MD

29540994 NUT - OUTPUT 1 1 FIRE MD

29540995 NUT - OUTPUT 1 2 FIRE MD

29540996 NUT - OUTPUT 1 1 FIRE MD

29540999 CARRIER, P3 1 1 FIRE MD

29541030 PLATE - WEAR 1 1 FIRE VE

29541096 FLANGE - OUT 1710 4KK THREADED1 1 FIRE HD

29541097 FLANGE - OUT  1810 THREADED1 1 FIRE HD

29541103 SLINGER - OU 1 3 FIRE HD

29537900 SPRING (WHITE) 1 11 FIRE J

29537900S SPRING(WHITE/23013271 SURP1 64 FIRE J

29537902 SPRING 1 24 FIRE J

29537904 SPRING(PURPL 1 16 FIRE 2J

29537905 SPRING (ORANGE) 1 12 FIRE 3J

29537925S MD P3 CARR.(CLOSE)- SURPL 1 2 FIRE

29537926 MD P3 CARR.-(WR) 1 1 FIRE LQ

29537933S SPINDLE-P2 P SURP 1 9 SURP MD

29537934 SPINDLE, P3 MD/B (CLOSE) 1 4 FIRE MD

29537991 VALVE-LUBE R 1 1 FIRE LO

29537993 PISTON, C1 1 2 FIRE LO

29538030 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE MD

29538154 FLEXPLATE AS 1 1 FIRE SE

29538155 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE MD

29543239 PISTON, C1 CLUTCH 1 3 FIRE LO

29543320 FLEXPLATE -(1) 1 1 FIRE LS

29543337 TUBE - SIX S 1 1 FIRE LO

29543338 BODY  - MOD 1 1 FIRE LO

29536850 SHIM, 0.245-0.295 mm 1 3 FIRE LM

29536947 BOLT - LARGE 1 90 FIRE N

29537166S WASHER-BELLEVILLE 4K 1 1 FIRE

29537169 LEVER-DETENT 1 4 FIRE LO

29537230 SPRING - TRIM 1 8 FIRE LO

29537232S BODY ASM - P *NEW SURPLUS 1 3 FIRE

29542713 SPRING - C1 1 11 FIRE LO

29542799 PLATE - WEAR 1 7 FIRE LO

29542808 SEAL -LIP,ID 1 3 FIRE LO

29542811 HOUSING - C1 1 4 FIRE LO

29545966 SPRING - SHIFT, SV1, SV2, SV3 1 3 FIRE LO



29545990 RETAINER - SOLENOID, TCC 1 4 FIRE LO

29546215 SELECTOR ASS 1 2 FIRE GP

29511903 PLUG-ORFICE 1 15 FIRE 2V

29512309S B.PLATE - CL -777-SURPL 1 1 FIRE 3J

29530100 BEARING 1 1 FIRE L

29530101 WIRING HARNE 1 1 FIRE J

29536198 SPRING ASSY 1 5 FIRE LO

29536204 RING - INTER 1 6 FIRE LO

29536314 TUBE - REVER 1 2 FIRE LM

29536348S STEEL PLATE, HD C2 (7) 1 23 FIRE

29536482 C5 STEEL LT 1 10 FIRE LO

29536564 SHOULDER BOL 1 5 FIRE ON

29536582 WASHER - P3 1 2 FIRE LO

29536606 HOUSING, 1000/2000 SERIES MAIN1 1 FIRE LO

29536727 COVER-RET HS 1 3 FIRE HD

29536727S COVER, RETARDER HSG SURP 1 1 FIRE HD

29549307 COVER,  COOLER PORT 1 1 FIRE MD

29549520 TC222, TORQ CONVERTER 1 4 FIRE LO

29549766 BACKPLATE ASSEM, CLUTCH HD1 4 FIRE HD

29557346 GASKET, 3K CHL PLT W/O PROG 1 1 FIRE

29558100 TRANSMISSION CONTROL MODULE, A1 1 FIRE 5B

29530523 SHIM-2.16 TH 1 1 FIRE HD

29530543S GEAR-GOVERN SURP 1 14 SURP J

29541729 5/8'' GM COOLER FITTING 1K2K 1 2 FIRE LM

29541818 LT P2 RING GR.(LATE) 1 2 FIRE LO

29541866 BOLT 1 5 FIRE MD

29541868 BOLT- M10 X 1 11 FIRE MD

29541875 BOLT- M12 X 1 30 FIRE HD

29541880 BOLT 1 4 FIRE MD

29541882 BOLT- M12 X 1 2 FIRE MD

29541888 BOLT M10 x 1(29535310) 1 4 FIRE MD

29541936S BEZEL-SURPL 1 2 FIRE

29546702 PLATE ASM - C3 CLUTCH BACKING1 1 FIRE LO

29546986S PISTON - CLUTCH, C1 1 2 SURP MD

29546987 PISTON - BALANCE 1 2 FIRE MD

42-4171 ISOLATOR, PIERCE FIRE TRUCK 1 2 FIRE

427564S BOLT SURP 1 12 FIRE

43T37385 FITTING-MUNCIE PTO 1 7 FIRE

44165-10 OIL CAP   1.5 IN 1 3 FIRE

4419566 RING GEAR-CAT 3126/3116/C7 1 2 FIRE

442933S PIN SURP 1 15 FIRE

442934S PIN- GRVD 3/ SURP 1 17 FIRE N

29541596 SELECTOR BASE ASSM. 1 1 FIRE SX

29542916 PLATE - SEPA 1 3 FIRE MD

29542954 PIN - DOWEL 1 8 FIRE HD

29542964S TUBE - REVER SURP 1 47 FIRE LO

29542971 BODY - SHIFT 1 2 FIRE LO



29542974 RETAINER - S 1 1 FIRE LO

29543063 KIT, HIGH RA 1 1 FIRE 2J

29547414 CARRIER - P3, CR 1 1 FIRE MD

29547601 VALVE - C1 BACKFILL 1 1 FIRE LO

29547602 VALVE - LUBE REGULATOR 1 2 FIRE LO

29547603 VALVE - CONVERTER RELIEF 1 2 FIRE LO

29547801 FLEXPLATE 1 3 FIRE VE

29547802 FLEXPLATE ASSEMBLY 1 1 FIRE VE

29547805 PLATE WEAR 1 1 FIRE VE

29547825 KIT-LEVER SELECT. PULL,KNOB AS1 2 FIRE MD

29559465 SENSOR ASSY-RET TEMP-EARLY 4K1 2 FIRE MD

560545 TT NUT 1 38 FIRE

5M2894 WASHER 3208 CAT 1 12 FIRE

5P7033 BOLT-3406 CAT CRANK 1 12 FIRE

6408-16-0 PLUG-16 ORB 1 7 FIRE

66465 BRACKET 1 2 FIRE

6700213S IN-1/8 X 1 1 SURP 1 161 FIRE N

29543361S HUB - C2 DRI-SURPL 1 1 FIRE

29543985 BODY ASSEMBL 1 1 FIRE MD

29543991 BEARING, HD P2 CARR.-WIDE 1 7 FIRE N

29544138 HD INPUT SL-SNGL LIP 1 2 FIRE HD

29549769 SPACER, WR BEARING 1 1 FIRE HD

29550070 SPRING - PCV1, PCV2, TCC 1 1 FIRE LO

29551651 HD, RETARDER HSG. 1 1 FIRE HD

300267 9 WAY RECEPTACLE-DDL 1 1 FIRE

300723D CT700 SHIFT LEVER 1 1 FIRE

3007279 FLXPLT & RING GEAR ASSEM. 1 1 FIRE

30754R1 NUT 1 12 FIRE

6754815S SNAPRING 2.0 SURP 1 21 FIRE N

6754888S RING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6755004S WASHER SURP 1 1 FIRE

6755037S WASHER SURP 1 2 FIRE N

6755444S SNAPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6755581S WASHER-*SURPLUS 1 12 FIRE

6755897S SNAP RING SURP 1 15 FIRE

6755913S BALL- NYLON SURP 1 2 FIRE N

29545542 ASSEMBLY - F 1 1 FIRE MD

29545621 GEAR & ADAPT 1 1 FIRE MD

29552693 BEARING, NEEDLE 1 2 FIRE N

6750558S SEALRING - . SURP 1 15 FIRE N

6751382S BEARING SURP 1 8 FIRE

6757043 SPRING 1 1 FIRE

6757177S SEALRING*NEW SURPLUS 1 4 FIRE

6757180S RING SURP 1 2 FIRE

6757233 WASHER 1 1 FIRE SE

6757243S STRIP SURP 1 2 FIRE

6757251S SPRING SURP 1 4 FIRE



6757256S INPUT SHAFT TRT3420-1*NEW SURP1 1 FIRE

6757264S SEAL SURP 1 5 FIRE

6769016S WASHER THRUST-CT3460 SURP 1 6 FIRE

6769131 GEAR- RING 1 11 FIRE SE

6769160S PLATE SURP 1 1 FIRE

3713622S SEAL SURP 1 2 FIRE

3727207 BOLT V 8.900 1 12 FIRE

3748975S NEEDLE BRG, TX/MT40 SURP 1 9 FIRE

3862622 SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD CAP 1 16 FIRE

3909689 SCREW, ROUND 1 18 FIRE

3911260 FLEXPLATE-MT654 TO 8.3 C- SERI1 1 FIRE

3912473 SEAL, O RING 1 1 FIRE

3920447 SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD 1 30 FIRE

3931447 SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD CAP 1 28 FIRE

6756402S SNAPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6756531S SPEEDO GEAR-MT41 4 TOOTH SURP1 3 FIRE

6756587S CARRIER ASSY 1 3 FIRE

6756606S SNAPRING- EX SURP 1 2 FIRE YM

6756739S SNAPRING SURP 1 115 FIRE

6756782S BUSHING - 1. SURP 1 69 SURP N

6756814S SEALRING *NEW SURPLUS 1 10 FIRE

6756833 WASHER 1 6 FIRE N

6759926 SNAP RING 1 1 FIRE

6702963D PLATE, STEEL-TG 1 4 FIRE OFFHWY

6758540S SPINDLE SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE L

6758635S SLEEVE SURP 1 15 FIRE

6758748S SPRING SURP 1 12 FIRE

6770668S SPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6770733S KIT SURP 1 1 FIRE

6770817S BODY SURP 1 1 FIRE

6770955S WASHER SURP 1 4 FIRE N

6771005S PACKING- O RING SURP 1 776 FIRE N

6771017S WASHER- STAT SURP 1 20 FIRE SE

6771018 RIVET, STATOR HT 1 102 FIRE N

6771073 ROLLER 1 30 FIRE

29541104 SLINGER - OU 1 3 FIRE HD

29541104S SLINGER - OU-SURPL 1 3 FIRE

29541108 YOKE, HD 1760 1/2-R 1 1 FIRE HD

29541138 VALVE - MAIN 1 2 FIRE LO

29541142 VALVE - BACK 1 1 FIRE LO

29541144 VALVE - CONV 1 1 FIRE LO

29541153 SPRING - CON 1 3 FIRE LM

29541228 SPRING -  LU 1 2 FIRE LO

29541273 BOLT 1 20 FIRE MD

29541275 BOLT 1 3 FIRE MD

29541281 RETAINER - C 1 2 FIRE MD

29541296 SPRING - HEL 1 67 FIRE LO



6703138 COVER-CONV H 1 4 FIRE N

6703169S PIN- 3/16 X SURP 1 9 FIRE N

6703224S RING SURP 1 3 FIRE

6750020S SNAP RING SURP 1 201 FIRE N

6750025 SNAP RING 1 12 FIRE

6750046S RING SURP 1 4 FIRE N

6750054S RING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6750337S RING SURP 1 18 FIRE

6750460S SPRING SURP 1 21 SURP

44406 LIGHT PIPE, MA 1 4 FIRE

444697S PLUG- PIPE 3 SURP 1 21 FIRE N

445968S BOLT-1/4-20 SURP 1 9 FIRE 3J

450567S KIT-BRG ASSM SURP 1 1 FIRE 2V

454813S BOLT- 1/4-20 SURP 1 27 FIRE N

454814S BOLT-1/4-20 SURP 1 2 FIRE 3J

454815S BOLT-1/4-20 SURP 1 2 FIRE 3J

454817S BOLT- 1/4-20 SURP 1 42 FIRE N

454831S BOLT SURP 1 46 FIRE

454900S BOLT SURP 1 13 FIRE

455289S PIN-GOV ACCU SURP 1 76 FIRE ON

455734S PIN SURP 1 16 FIRE

455862S PIN- SPRING SURP 1 35 FIRE 2J

6769987S ROLLER SURP 1 10 FIRE

6770019 RETAINER 1 69 FIRE

6770295 PLUG 1 5 FIRE SE

29558388 BRACKET - SO 1 2 FIRE HD

6752185 WASHER 1 2 FIRE

6752260 GASKET-NASB 1 2 FIRE

6752556S WASHER - LOC SURP 1 7 FIRE SE

6752895S SEAL SURP 1 121 FIRE

6754513 NUT 1 9 FIRE 2V

6754710S PIN SURP 1 26 FIRE OF

6757447S WASHER SURP 1 2 FIRE

6758201S SPACER MT 40 SURP 1 48 FIRE

6758204S SPACER MT 40 SURP 1 26 FIRE

6758296S RING SURP 1 12 FIRE N

6758304S VALVE SURP 1 4 FIRE

6771759S SPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6772054S SPACER SURP 1 4 FIRE

6772096S PLATE, STEEL-  NEW SURPLUS SUR1 4 FIRE

6772168S FLANGE SURP 1 1 FIRE SE

29538569 STOP- EXHAUS 1 11 FIRE MD

29544294 BOLT 1 5 FIRE SE

29544466 SCREW-SOCKET 1 3 FIRE 2L

29544493 BOLT-HEXAGON 1 14 FIRE 2L

29544555 GAUGE - OIL 1 1 FIRE SE

29544570S SEAL KIT - SURPL 1 1 FIRE



29556458 SHAFT,MAIN CR 3K 1 1 FIRE MD

462619 SCUFF PLATE-366/427 CHEV 1 2 FIRE

4890833 SEAL, OIL REAR MAIN-CUMMINS1 2 FIRE

4955566 KIT, SEAL REAR MAIN CUMMINS1 1 FIRE

4D6766 BOLT-3300 CAT/HT700 CRANK 1 9 FIRE

5-7001B HEAT EXCHANGER 1 3 FIRE

5-7027B COOLER-OIL 5.888 DIA 5 BAFF 1 1 1 FIRE

5100532 PLATE 1 2 FIRE SE

5103251 BOLT-DETROIT 1 8 FIRE

5104489 SCUFF PLATE-DETROIT 1 1 FIRE

5107769 453 DET.-AT545 FLXPLT. 1 1 FIRE

5116302 GEAR 1 1 FIRE

5120753 PLATE 1 1 FIRE 3J

549FLXPLT 549 INTERNATIONAL-MT40/TX100 F1 12 FIRE

6756102S PIN SURP/REPL SURP 1 5 FIRE

6756134 SPRING RETURN TT 1 1 FIRE

6768322S SNAPRING SURP 1 11 FIRE

6768323 SNAPRING 1 5 FIRE

6768417S SEAL- OIL SURP 1 10 FIRE N

6768418S WASHER SURP 1 9 FIRE SE

6768468S PLATE SURP 1 1 FIRE

6768536S SLEEVE ASSY- SURP 1 1 FIRE L

6768540S CUP SURP 1 7 FIRE N

6768554S SNAPRING SURP 1 12 FIRE

6768570S SPRING SURP 1 9 FIRE N

6768730S GASKET SURP 1 5 FIRE

6768779S TUBE SURP 1 2 FIRE

6768818S SEALRING SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

6768878S RETAINER ASS SURP 1 1 FIRE L

6774539 SNAPRING- IN 1 5 FIRE 3J

6774643 SEALRING 1 8 FIRE N

6769241S LEVER, SELECT.MT40 SURP 1 4 FIRE

6769289 SEALRING 1 1 FIRE L

6769319S SNAPRING- EX SURP 1 2 FIRE L

6769438S SPRING SURP 1 6 FIRE

6769474S SPACER SURP 1 12 FIRE

6769488S RETAINER SURP 1 6 FIRE N

6769532S SPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE N

6769573S BOLT SURP 1 8 FIRE

6769718S GEAR NEW SURPLUS 1 4 FIRE

6772846S PIN SURP 1 48 FIRE N

6773176S PIN SURP 1 150 FIRE SE

6773201S SEAL SURP 1 5 FIRE

6773219 BOLT 1 11 FIRE

6773314S WASHER SURP 1 2 FIRE N

6773344S SNAPRING SURP 1 4 FIRE

6773373 SEAL 1 1 FIRE



6773407S RING-SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

6759967 SPACER 1 3 FIRE

6762187S PLUG-CUPPED SURP 1 7 FIRE L

6763299 RING-HOOK TY 1 7 FIRE N

6763922 SPRING - .87 1 1 FIRE N

6765573S RING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6766497S SEALRING SURP 1 27 FIRE

6767815S SPRING- SURP 1 5 FIRE

6774887S SPRING SURP 1 2 FIRE N

6774958 WASHER-ROLLER 1 7 FIRE N

6774963S CAM SURP 1 3 FIRE

6774968S ROLLER-FREEW 1 167 FIRE

6775628S OIL SEAL VS/VH SURP 1 1 FIRE

6778055 GEAR 1 1 FIRE SE

6778078S NUT *NEW SURPLUS 1 8 FIRE

6771096 PLATE-4460 1 3 FIRE

6773679S BOLT-1/4-20 SURP 1 47 SURP 2J

6773704 SPRING 1 1 FIRE

6773770 GASKET - OUT 1 2 FIRE 3J

6774021S RETAINER SURP 1 2 FIRE N

6774024S VALVE SURP 1 6 FIRE

6774028S SPRING OBSOLETE SURP 1 9 FIRE

6774029S SPRING SURP 1 2 FIRE

6774030S SPRING SURP 1 6 FIRE N

6774031S SPRING SURP 1 17 FIRE N

6774317S GEAR SURP 1 2 FIRE

6774353 BUSHING 1 8 FIRE N

6778410S SNAP RING 4460 TC SURP 1 6 FIRE

6778498S LOCK TAB SURP 1 6 FIRE

6770564 GUIDE 1 1 FIRE

6770641S SPRING *NEW SURPLUS 1 4 FIRE

6777178 WASHER 1 1 FIRE L

6777301S FITTING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6777323 SEAL 1 3 FIRE

6777362S PIN SURP 1 6 FIRE

6777746S RETAINER SURP 1 1 SURP L

6834453 VALVE - MAIN 1 1 FIRE ON

6834512S RING, SNAP- MT 1 6 FIRE 2J

6834536 SPRING - .29 1 14 FIRE N

6834556 SPACER 1 3 FIRE 2J

6774644S SEALRING SURP 1 2 FIRE

6774675S SPACER SURP 1 1 FIRE

6774704S SPACER SURP 1 1 FIRE L

6774811S SPRING SURP 1 18 FIRE N

6774813S RETAINER,SPRING 1 1 FIRE

6774818S SPRING SURP 1 5 FIRE N

6774820S SPRING SURP 1 10 FIRE N



6774825S SPRING SURP 1 6 FIRE

6774827S SPRING SURP 1 5 FIRE

6833395S HUB NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

6833438 TT HUB 1 1 FIRE

6833777S STOP-SPRING SURP 1 12 FIRE J

6833891S RING- SPRING SURP 1 7 SURP N

6833892 TUBE-GOVERNO 1 6 FIRE J

6833893S TUBE SURP 1 6 FIRE J

6833949S WASHER- FLAT SURP 1 22 SURP N

6833991 WASHER-THRUST 1 22 FIRE N

6833993 RING - RET 1 54 FIRE 2J

6834105 LEVER ASSY.- 1 8 FIRE ON

6772206S BALL SURP 1 3 FIRE

6775807S LEVER SURP 1 1 FIRE

6775847S SNAP RING SURP 1 1 FIRE N

6775867S HOOK RING SURP 1 8 FIRE

6776002S SPRING SURP 1 2 FIRE

6776079S SEAL SURP 1 4 FIRE N

6776189S RETAINER SURP 1 4 FIRE 2L

6830567S VALVE SURP 1 3 FIRE

6830593S SLEEVE, MT40 GROUND SURP 1 2 FIRE

6830879S VALVE SURP 1 1 FIRE

6831299S GEAR SURP 1 1 FIRE

6831601S RING-EXTERNA SURP 1 14 FIRE J

6831603 RING 1 31 FIRE J

6831620 WASHER,THRUST .056-.060 1 6 FIRE J

6831621 WASHER, THRUST .072-.076 1 44 FIRE J

6778084S GEAR SURP 1 1 FIRE

6778086S RING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6778095S WASHER SURP 1 6 FIRE

6778103S RING SURP 1 4 FIRE

6778105S BUSHING SURP 1 9 FIRE

6778124S GUIDE SURP 1 1 FIRE

6778129S SPINDLE SURP 1 6 FIRE

6778139S WASHER SURP 1 2 FIRE

6778156S SPRING SURP 1 10 FIRE 2J

6778279S HUB SURP 1 1 FIRE

6778369S SPRING SURP 1 2 FIRE

6836046 VALVE ASM 1 1 FIRE

6836202 VALVE-EXHAUS 1 9 FIRE 2J

6836251 PIN-DOWEL 1 1 FIRE 3J

6836265 RING-RETAINI 1 3 FIRE 2J

6836266 RING-RETAINI 1 2 FIRE 2J

6836268 RING-RETAINI 1 2 FIRE ON

6836278 SPRING 1 7 FIRE 2J

6776684S SPRING-OBSOLETE SURP 1 4 FIRE

6776749S EXPANDER- EX SURP 1 4 FIRE N



6776997S SEAL KIT SURP 1 4 FIRE

6776998S SEAL & EXP. KIT(6774344D) SURP1 17 FIRE

6776999S SEAL & EXP. KIT SURP 1 4 FIRE

6777000S SEAL & EXPANDER KIT SURP 1 6 FIRE

6777103 WASHER 1 3 FIRE

6835455S GEAR- SPEEDO SURP 1 1 FIRE ON

6835474 VALVE ASM 1 1 FIRE

6835542 VALVE-INTER 1 1 FIRE 2L

6835570S DRUM - FRONT 1 2 FIRE ON

6835629S SHIM SURP 1 5 FIRE SE

6835630S SHIM SURP 1 7 FIRE N

6835643S CARRIER - RE*NEW SURPLUS 1 14 FIRE

6835652S GEAR-SUN SURP 1 1 FIRE 2J

6778929S SPINDLE SURP 1 9 FIRE

6779551S SEAL & EXP.KIT SURP 1 2 FIRE

6837167S STATOR ASSY-TC495 SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

6837178S RING SURP 1 16 FIRE

6837207S HUB-TURBINE SURP 1 2 FIRE 3J

6837228S SEAL A SURP 1 74 FIRE N

6837255S SEALRING- 10 SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

6837348 COVER-PLATE 1 1 FIRE 3J

6837472S GEAR- REAR SUN HT750DRD SURP1 9 FIRE LQ

6837478S PIN PLANET P SURP 1 21 FIRE N

6837521 SPRING 1 6 FIRE

6837539 SPRING - .40 1 4 FIRE N

6837540 SPRING - .40 1 4 FIRE 3J

6771562 SCREEN 1 1 FIRE

6830097S METAL CLAD SEAL SURP 1 7 FIRE

6830164S BUSHING SURP 1 15 FIRE

6830276S WASHER SURP 1 13 FIRE

6830346S BUSHING SURP 1 6 FIRE

6830387S BUSHING SURP 1 5 FIRE

6830463S COVER 1 3 FIRE N

6837630S WASHER SURP 1 188 FIRE

6837663 PACKING-PREF 1 1 FIRE ON

6837671 TT PLT 1 4 FIRE

6772309S WASHER SURP 1 1 FIRE

6772517 SPRING 1 4 FIRE N

6772548 BOLT 1 5 FIRE N

6772552 KEY-LOCKUP B 1 8 FIRE N

6772552S KEY-LOCKUP B SURP 1 165 FIRE N

6772576S GEAR SURP 1 1 FIRE

6831849S SHAFT ASSY - SURP 1 1 FIRE 3J  LQ

6832516S SPRING *NEW SURPLUS 1 3 FIRE

6833213S NUT SURP 1 6 FIRE ON

6838519 SPRING - .49 1 5 FIRE ON

6838528 WASHER 1 4 FIRE ON



6838531 SPRING 1 5 FIRE ON

6838539 SNAPRING- IN 1 2 FIRE 3J

6834129S RING-SPRING 1 3 FIRE J

6834222S HUB - CLUTCH SURP 1 5 FIRE ON

6834230 PISTON, 2/3RD CL MT643/643 1 5 FIRE ON

6834309 PIN, PLANET 1 5 FIRE N

6834354 RING-SPRING 1 4 FIRE 2J

6834369 RETAINER, SPRING 1 6 FIRE 2J

6834407S VALVE- LOCKU SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

6834410S GUIDE-CHECK SURP 1 14 FIRE 2J

6834414 VALVE -  LOC 1 4 FIRE 2J

6839829 STOP- RELAY 1 2 FIRE 2J

6839881 700 SPEEDO GEAR 12 TOOTH (RAT1 1 FIRE SE

6839884 DRIVE 1 2 FIRE SE

6839985S RACE - STATOR-MT654 SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

6839988S SPRING*NEW SURPLUS 1 33 FIRE

6835729S SPRING - .38 SURP 1 32 FIRE N

6835920S VALVE NEW SURPLUS 1 3 FIRE

6835921 VALVE - TRIM 1 2 FIRE N

6835924 VALVE - MODU 1 1 FIRE J

6835928S VALVE- RELAY SURP 1 10 FIRE N

6835930 SPACER- RELA 1 5 FIRE ON

6835931 ROD 1 7 FIRE J

6835936S GEAR-CENTER SURP 1 3 FIRE J

6835937S SHAFT ASSY-S SURP 1 14 FIRE J

6835993S GEAR SURP 1 9 FIRE

6880992S SPRING - .64 SURP 1 23 FIRE 3J

6880997 SPRING-LOW S 1 6 FIRE 2J

6880999S VALVE -  SHI SURP 1 10 FIRE J

6881033S VALVE -  MOD SURP 1 49 FIRE 2J

6837599S BEARING- CAG SURP 1 9 FIRE N

6880209 PLATE-SEPARA 1 1 FIRE 2J

6880231 RING-RETAINI 1 3 FIRE 2V

6880319 SPRING-.409 1 5 FIRE 3J

6880320 SPRING - .40 1 15 FIRE 3J

6880432 RETAINER- PS 1 1 FIRE ON

6880463 VALVE -  SHI 1 2 FIRE 2J

6880464S VALVE - LOW 1 10 FIRE 3J

6880552S SPRING-HEL C SURP 1 20 FIRE 2J

6880773 SPRING 1 7 FIRE J

6880850 O-RING 1 12 FIRE 2V

6880901 GASKET-NASB 1 19 FIRE N

6880988S VALVE- SHIFT 1 7 FIRE

6883007S BUSHING-SLEE SURP 1 34 SURP 3J

6831622 WASHER, THRUST .089-.093 1 28 FIRE J

6831679S PIN- PLNT PI*NEW SURPLUS 1 64 SURP

6831687S GEAR NEW SURPLUS SURP 1 1 FIRE



6831737S VALVE -  HOL SURP 1 14 FIRE N

6831774 PIN- MANUAL 1 1 FIRE N

6839020 SNAPRING-EXT 1 2 FIRE 2V

6839122 PIN- .47 OD 1 3 FIRE N

6839125S BODY ASSY-LOW SHIFT CT700 SURP1 1 FIRE ON

6839199 SPRING 1 1 FIRE 2J

6839357S HARNESS ASM SURP 1 1 FIRE EL

6839420 RING 1 8 FIRE 2V

6839508D STUD- FRONT COVER 1 9 FIRE 2J

6839512S 29537398 SURP 1 244 FIRE

683961C93 FLYWH. MT64/653 DT-466 (8HOLE)1 1 FIRE

6834570S BUSHING-SLEE SURP 1 4 FIRE 3J

6834583S SNAPRING-EXT SURP 1 69 FIRE 2J

6834624S VALVE-LUBE SURP 1 34 FIRE 2J

6834662 PIN-REAR PLA 1 4 FIRE ON

6834666S SEAT- VALVE SURP 1 14 SURP 3J

6834669S PISTON, 4/FWD MT (A) .995-1.051 8 FIRE 2J

6834713 VALVE- CHECK 1 1 FIRE 3J

6834816S PISTON-1ST C SURP 1 2 FIRE J

6834817S PISTON, AT545 2/3 COMPLETE 1 22 FIRE J

6834915S BEARING-NEED SURP 1 1045 FIRE N

6834976 GEAR- PUMP 1 2 FIRE ON

6835003S VALVE, MODULATOR SURP 1 8 FIRE

6835179S GEAR- REAR S SURP 1 1 FIRE LQ

6835182S PIN-PLANET P SURP 1 28 FIRE ON

6835254S VALVE SURP 1 5 FIRE

6835309S SPRING - .64 1 118 FIRE N

6884653S SPACER SURP 1 3 FIRE 2J

6884755S HOOK RING NEW SURP/REPL SURP1 2 FIRE

6836406S Valve, Manual Selector SURP 1 1 FIRE

6836560S SPRING SURP 1 1 FIRE

6836634S BOLT-3/8-16 SURP 1 14 FIRE

6836661 RING- SPRING 1 1 FIRE ON

6836738S SPRING*NEW SURPLUS 1 8 FIRE

6836754 SPRING 1 4 FIRE

6836783 SPRING - .40 1 15 FIRE 3J

6836814 TUBE 1 2 FIRE 2J

6836820S VALVE ASM SURP 1 2 FIRE N

6836830S VARIABLE STATOR B.PLATE 4460 S1 1 FIRE

6836854S VALVE- SHIFT SURP 1 7 FIRE 3J

6836867S SPRING - .40 SURP 1 64 SURP 3J

6836942 WASHER 1 2 FIRE

6836953 PIN-.312 X 3 1 6 FIRE ON

6836955S WASHER- CUP SURP 1 11 FIRE 3J

6882304S KIT NASB  # SURP 1 6 FIRE 2V

6882307 GASKET-NASB 1 12 FIRE 2V

6882564S FLANGE &  CA SURP 1 5 FIRE 2J



6880019S PIN-PLANET P SURP 1 12 FIRE ON

6880024 WASHER 1 1 FIRE ON

6880059 SPINDLE- 1ST 1 4 FIRE ON

6880154 SPRING- .450 1 2 FIRE 3J

6880166 SPRING-LOCK UP 1 2 FIRE 3J

6880186 SPRING - .48 1 4 FIRE L

6883810S VALVE- SHIFT SURP 1 3 FIRE 3J

6883864 PIN- SPRING 1 3 FIRE ON

6883892S TUBE*NEW SURPLUS 1 8 FIRE

6883908S SPACER-LPR SURP 1 9 FIRE 2J

6883932 KIT-DUAL MODE 700-STEP GOVERNO1 1 FIRE SE

6884063 TUBE 1 2 FIRE N

6884272 RING-INT SNA 1 1 FIRE J

6884273 SNAPRING - I 1 4 FIRE J

6884274 SNAPRING - I 1 1 FIRE J

6884276 SNAPRING - I 1 1 FIRE N

6884278 PISTON 1 1 FIRE J

6884279 PISTON B 1 8 FIRE J

6884280 PISTON-C 1 1 FIRE J

6884457 SPRING- .373 1 3 FIRE 3J

6837692 SPRING 1 9 FIRE 2J

6837882 SPRING- .625 1 4 FIRE ON

6837952 SPRING - .40 1 4 FIRE J

6837986 SPRING 1 8 FIRE L

6838078S BLOCKER SURP 1 11 FIRE 3J

6838089 SPRING-LOCKUP 1 2 FIRE 3J

6838090 SPRING-LOCKUP 1 10 FIRE 3J

6838133 SLEEVE- CONV 1 1 FIRE 3J

6838246S VALVE -  MOD SURP 1 4 FIRE J

6838268 PINION ASM 1 1 FIRE

6838340 SPRING 1 6 FIRE 3J

6838357 SPRING - .64 1 10 FIRE 3J

6838361 SNAPRING 1 2 FIRE J

6838361S SNAPRING 1 19 FIRE J

6838364S RING-RETAINI SURP 1 16 FIRE 2J

6838366S SPRING - .64 SURP 1 16 FIRE 3J

6885145S PTO GEAR, AT545 SURP 1 7 FIRE J

6885146S GEAR, PTO MT600 SURP 1 9 FIRE ON

6885155S PISTON-FWD C SURP 1 7 FIRE 2J

6885156S SNAPRING-EXT SURP 1 52 FIRE ON

6885166 SPRING- .690 1 13 FIRE N

6885168S GEAR- PTO SURP 1 2 SURP 3J

6885188 VALVE- RELAY 1 1 FIRE ON

6885220 SPEED-GEAR-17TH 1 1 FIRE SE

6885391S KIT BOLT SURP 1 30 FIRE J

70082-1000-023SPEED SENSOR SINGLE 2 PRONG1 2 FIRE

70082-1000-024SPEED SENSOR DUAL 4 PRONG 1 1 FIRE



703386 DRIVE 1 1 FIRE SE

705276S BRACKET*NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

9412015 CRANK BOLT 1 6 FIRE

9412018S BOLT*NEW SURPLUS 1 6 FIRE

9412270 BOLT 1 8 FIRE

6882638 PLUG 1 18 FIRE 2J

6882639 SPRING-HEL 1 20 FIRE 2J

6882642 PLUG 1 11 FIRE 2J

6882685 Adapter, #2 to #2, 22.76 mm, T 1 1 FIRE SM

6882737 GOV 1 1 FIRE 2J

6882794S RING, RETAINING-SURPL 1 7 FIRE ON

6882795 RING- RET IN 1 2 FIRE ON

6882796S RING- RET IN SURP 1 5 FIRE 3J

6882797 RING- RET IN 1 2 FIRE ON

6882804S PINION ASSY*NEW SURPLUS 1 14 FIRE

6882819 VALVE-MOD LU 1 2 FIRE 2J

9409010 BOLT- 5/16-1 1 4 FIRE N

9409012 BOLT- 5/16-1 1 4 FIRE 3J

6884866 PLATE-DRIVE 1 1 FIRE SE

6884867 ADAPTER 1 1 FIRE SE

6884874 SPEED-GEAR 1 2 FIRE SE

6884880S STRIP SURP 1 6 FIRE

6884952S SPRING - .64 SURP 1 14 FIRE 2J

6884957S SPRING*NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

6885007S SPRING- .640 SURP 1 20 FIRE 2J

6885065 SPRING- .640 1 39 FIRE 3J

6885081S MTB600 FLANGE- OUTP SURP 1 1 FIRE SE

6885090 RETAINER- PS 1 2 FIRE ON

6885106 SEALRING- VA 1 3 FIRE 2J

6885122 PACKING- O R 1 3 FIRE 2J

6885128 PISTON-CLUTC 1 1 FIRE N

6885129 PISTON-CLUTCH 1 2 FIRE N

6885131 PISTON- 4TH CL 1 1 FIRE N

6885133 PISTON- 4TH 1 1 FIRE N

F1ZZ-6379-A BOLT 1 41 FIRE

F3HZ17B384A SPEED SENSOR-FORD 1 1 FIRE

6883020S 1HUB-CLUTCH SURP 1 20 FIRE 2J

6883025S COVER SURP 1 6 FIRE J

6883045S TUBE 1 13 FIRE AE

6883052S TUBE-LOW CL. 1 9 FIRE 2J

6883053S TUBE- 1ST TR 1 4 FIRE 2J

6883077S SPRING*NEW SURPLUS 1 6 FIRE

6883090 PLATE-BACKIN 1 1 FIRE LQ

6883149S VALVE - MODU SURP 1 3 FIRE 2J

6883150 SPRING 1 2 FIRE 2J

6883180 SOLENOID 1 1 FIRE SE

6883192 RETAINER- SP 1 1 FIRE N



6883236 SPRING-HEL COIL 1 55 FIRE 2J

6883402 KIT-PLATE 1 1 FIRE 2J

6883581S VALVE- 1ST S SURP 1 10 FIRE 2J

9413377 RING-RETAINE 1 5 FIRE J

9414044 RING 1 27 FIRE N

9415174 BOLT 1 11 FIRE

9415510S BEARING SURP 1 1 FIRE

9416103S BEARING SURP 1 1 FIRE

9416867S BOLT SURP 1 106 FIRE

9417278S BOLT-5/16-18 SURP 1 3 SURP 3J

9417722 RACE- THRUST 1 3 FIRE N

9418116 BOLT-1/4-20 1 4 FIRE SE

9418228S BOLT*NEW SURPLUS 1 4 FIRE

9418910S PIN- 3/16 X SURP 1 29 FIRE 2J

9418964S BOLT-3/8-16 SURP 1 6 FIRE N

9419871S WASHER SURP 1 36 FIRE SE

9420462S BOLT SURP 1 27 FIRE SE

9420759S WASHER- PLAI SURP 1 64 FIRE 3J

9420905S RING- RET IN SURP 1 11 SURP N

9421897 BOLT 1 32 FIRE SE

9422405S WASHER*NEW SURPLUS 1 1 FIRE

9422845 WASHER- FLAT 1 1 FIRE N

9422961S BOLT SURP 1 7 FIRE

9422966S BEARING- ROL SURP 1 53 FIRE ON

9423442S BEARING- ROL SURP 1 5 SURP 3J

6838551 SPINDLE- 2ND 1 2 FIRE ON

6838839 SPRING-.940 1 6 FIRE ON

6838972 SEAL 1 10 FIRE 2V

6838986S VALVE- ACCUM SURP 1 18 FIRE N

6838987S STOP- GOV AC SURP 1 13 FIRE 3J

8866307S SHAFT SURP 1 8 FIRE

8878993S MOUNT SURP 1 1 FIRE

8892818S RING SURP 1 2 FIRE

88996648 FITTING, LT QUICK CONN 1 16 FIRE

8920162 S BOLT 1 8 FIRE

8922125 PLATE 1 1 FIRE SE

9409028 BOLT- 3/8-16 1 17 FIRE SE

9409036 BOLT 1 8 FIRE SE

9409038 BOLT- 3/8-24 1 12 FIRE SE

9409039 BOLT- 3/8-24 1 2 FIRE N

9409053S BOLT*NEW SURPLUS 1 30 FIRE

9409054 BOLT-1/2-13 1 48 FIRE SE

9409064S BOLT NS SURP 1 3 FIRE N

9409068S BOLT-5/16-18 SURP 1 34 FIRE SE

9409131 BOLT- 3/8-24 1 40 FIRE SE

9409203S BOLT- 1/2-13 SURP 1 17 FIRE N

9409231S BOLT- 3/8-16 SURP 1 44 FIRE SE



9409512S BOLT*NEW SURPLUS 1 5 FIRE

9409513S BOLT- 7/16-1 SURP 1 19 FIRE N

9409517 BOLT- 3/8-16 1 12 FIRE SE

9409532S BOLT SURP 1 8 FIRE

9410360S PLUG- BOSS 7 SURP 1 6 FIRE ON

9410363 PLUG- 1 5/16 1 9 FIRE SE

9410925S BOLT SURP 1 12 FIRE

9411417 WASHER- FLAT 1 23 FIRE SE

6883697 SEAL-OIL 1 1 FIRE 3J

6884492 VALVE - SHIFT 1 2 FIRE 2J

6884500S KIT SURP 1 1 FIRE

7451994D BEARING 1 5 FIRE

79860-28-003 HARNESS PIGTAIL W/CONNECTOR (41 1 FIRE

7A-187 SPACER 1 1 FIRE

7N6114 BUSHING-CRANK 3406 CAT 1 1 FIRE

7N6595 SCUFF RING-CAT-1 1 5 FIRE

8616052S RING-OIL SEA SURP 1 9 FIRE J

8619769S PIN SURP 1 5 FIRE J

8622757S BALL- 3/16 D SURP 1 82 FIRE N

8622947S BUSHING SURP 1 2 FIRE J

8623078S PIN SURP 1 13 FIRE J

8623292S PLUG SURP 1 48 FIRE N

6881036 SPRING-LOW S 1 30 FIRE 2J

6881049 GASKET-NASB 1 8 FIRE 2V

6881052S GEAR-PUMP-DR SURP 1 4 FIRE 2V

6881072 SPRING-CONVE 1 8 FIRE 2J

6881138S STOP- RELAY SURP 1 4 FIRE 3J

6881434S STATOR & CAM MT600 T/C380 SURP1 1 FIRE 2J

6881471S GOVERNOR ASSM.-465 SURP 1 9 FIRE N

6881517 VALVE 1 1 FIRE 2V

6881519S BUSHING SURP 1 3 FIRE J

6881581S SNAPRING NEW SURPLUS 1 7 FIRE

6881596S RACE SURP 1 2 FIRE 2J

6881831 FILTER KIT, V730 1 3 FIRE 2V

6881933S COUPLING SURP 1 3 FIRE SE

6881979S HOUSING ASSY SURP 1 3 FIRE ON

6882045 FITTING 1 2 FIRE J

6882079S HOOK RING-NEW SURPLUS 1 3 FIRE

6882098 FITTING 1 8 FIRE SE

6882099 ADAPTER-S/O 1 6 FIRE SE

E7HZ6375A FLYWHL, 6.6/7.3 FORD AT/MT 1 1 FIRE

6838412 VALVE- MODUL 1 1 FIRE 3J

9431996 RACE- ROLLER 1 2 FIRE N

9431997 RACE- ROLLER 1 17 FIRE N

9431998 RACE- ROLLER 1 3 FIRE ON

9431999 RACE- ROLLER 1 6 FIRE N

9432554S BEARING ASSY 1 52 FIRE 2J



9432558S RACE*NEW SURPLUS 1 83 FIRE

9433392 BEARING ASSY 1 4 FIRE ON

9436062S BEARING SURP 1 2 FIRE 2L

9436084S ROLLER- BRG SURP 1 13 FIRE 3J

9437108S BRG SURP 1 7 FIRE

9C4Z-14289-K HARNESS-FORD LONG 1 1 FIRE

9L7870 ATTCH.RING 3208 CAT/DET./MT6501 3 FIRE

9L7871 FLEX PLATE-3208 CAT-MT600 1 1 FIRE

9L7991 BOLT-CRANK 3208 CAT 1 10 FIRE

9N5794 BOLT 1 10 FIRE

9423671S BEARING SURP 1 42 FIRE

9423995 BOLT- 1/2-20 1 8 FIRE SM

9425080 BOLT 1 23 FIRE SE

9425528S BEARING (6832552) SURP 1 2 FIRE

9425556S RING SURP 1 5 FIRE

9426914S PIN SURP 1 150 FIRE

9426916 BEARING ASSY 1 2 FIRE N

9426919 ROLLER- BRG 1 17 FIRE J

9429466S BEARING SURP 1 1 FIRE

9430862 BOLT 1 8 FIRE SE

29501122 SHIM- 1.62 T 4 2 FIRE HD

23045139 HARNESS ASM-ATEC V730 4 1 FIRE EL

29505884 SPRING- .455 4 16 FIRE J

29505905 PLATE- WEAR 4 1 FIRE MD

29513278 GEAR, SPEEDO(16TH) AT/MT 4 1 FIRE ON

29537385 NUT-OUTPUT S 4 1 FIRE HD

29538379 NUT -  FLANG 4 1 FIRE ON

29538501S BRACKET-FILT SURP 4 2 FIRE AE

29541005 SELECTOR ASM 4 1 FIRE EL

29536850 SHIM, 0.245-0.295 mm 4 1 FIRE LM

29542814 SPRING ASSY, C1 RETURN 4 1 FIRE LO

6770019 RETAINER 4 2 FIRE

6758203 SPACER 4 6 FIRE

6771300 COVER-SPEEDO 4 7 FIRE OF

6774539 SNAPRING- IN 4 1 FIRE 3J

6774540 SPACER 4 2 FIRE 3J

6773188 STOP 4 3 FIRE 2L

6776676 SPRING-INTER 4 5 FIRE L

6779224 GEAR-STARTER 4 1 FIRE 2L

6836867 SPRING - .40 4 11 FIRE 3J

6885156 SNAPRING 4 1 FIRE ON

23011471S SEALRING- LI 5 27 FIRE 2J

23011825S CL. HSG. ASSM. SURP 5 25 FIRE 2J

23011924 BUSHING, MT CTR SPPT 5 1 FIRE N

11512368 PIN- SPRING 5 4 FIRE MD

11515322 BOLT- M8 X 1 5 18 FIRE SE

11515468 BOLT- M10 X 5 22 FIRE MD



179397 BOLT- 3/8-16 5 372 FIRE L

181361 BOLT-3/8-24 5 346 FIRE ON

181365 BOLT-3/8-24 5 1 FIRE N

181596 BOLT- 5/16-2 5 11 FIRE N

186601 BOLT- 1/4-20 5 990 FIRE 2J

23011987S SPRING- .680 5 15 FIRE 2J

23012035S PLUG- PIPE 1 5 112 FIRE SE

23016268 PLATE 5 1 FIRE SE

23016364S SPRING, MOD L/UP VLV .640X2.675 95 FIRE 2J

23011279 REGUL. VLV. TT 5 1 FIRE

141223 PIN- DOWEL 5 5 200 FIRE N

23013906S HUB CONV PUM SURP 5 1 FIRE 2J

23013907S RACE BRG SURP 5 189 FIRE 2J

23013939S TUBE- 1ST CL SURP 5 50 FIRE J

23013996S BODY - MODUL SURP 5 1 FIRE 2J

23013997S VALVE - MODU SURP 5 138 FIRE 2J

23012785 TURBINE SHAFT, MT600 5 6 FIRE N

23012785S TURBINE SHAFT, MT600 5 9 FIRE N

23012950 SPRING-HEL 5 377 FIRE ON

23012952 SPRING - .64 5 16 FIRE N

23013053S VALVE- ACCUM 5 25 FIRE 2J

23013054S SPRING-TRIMM 5 126 FIRE ON

23013291 GEAR- SPEED 16T ATEC 5 2 FIRE 3J

23010017S VALVE-CENTRI 5 328 FIRE 2J

23015732S HUB, 4th CLTH DRIVE AT545 5 38 FIRE J

23015985S RET RING, AT FWD CL 5 88 FIRE J

23017751S VALVE - TRIM 5 12 FIRE N

23017752S STOP- TRIMMER 5 204 FIRE N

23016383 SPRING- .640 5 33 FIRE 2J

23016384 SPRING 5 7 FIRE 2J

23016385 SPRING 5 2 FIRE 2J

23016398S MOD L/UP VLV ASSEM. 5 15 FIRE 2J

23018594 PMP, MT CONV TC360 5 1 FIRE ON

23018594S PMP, MT CONV TC360 5 6 FIRE ON

23018733 SPRING- .780 5 1 FIRE N

23018828 SWITCH - LUBE 5 1 FIRE ON

23018867S RING-RETAINING 5 491 FIRE 2J

23019222S TURBINE SHFT, MT654 5 23 FIRE 2J

23045481S PINION ASSY- SURP 5 168 FIRE J

23045483S PINION ASSY- SURP 5 82 FIRE J

23045484S PINION ASSY 5 43 FIRE N

23045496S PISTON SURP 5 2 FIRE 2J

23045497S PISTON (.728) K""- OBSOLETE"" 5 3 FIRE

23045498S PISTON SURP 5 4 FIRE 2J

23013406S VALVE - MODU SURP 5 56 FIRE 2J

23013407S SLEEVE 5 33 FIRE 2J

23013436S BODY , CONTRL MT64/653 5 3 FIRE 2J



23013501S VALVE - MANU SURP 5 5 FIRE N

23013609 PLATE- SEPAR 5 4 FIRE ON

23013744S SPRING-ACCUM 5 1117 FIRE J

23048030 BEARING ASSY 5 8 FIRE N

23048105 RING- RET EX 5 4 FIRE HD

23016872S SPRING SURP 5 185 FIRE N

23016875S SPRING-GOV. 5 218 FIRE N

23019543S SEP PLT KIT 5 4 FIRE SE

23040476S CONV SLV KIT SURP 5 155 FIRE 2J

23040807S PISTON-LOW 5 13 FIRE 2J

23046637S OIL PUMP BODY-ONLY 5 72 FIRE

23017819S BODY- CONTROL 5 3 FIRE ON

23041146S BEARING ASSY 5 6 FIRE ON

23042596S STATOR & CAM  MT600 T/C378 SUR5 91 FIRE 2J

23017029 SPRING 5 3 FIRE 2J

23017031 SPRING-HEL 5 14 FIRE ON

23017031S SPRING-HEL C SURP 5 483 FIRE ON

23017111S OIL PMP BDY-ONLY! 5 24 FIRE

23017172S HOUSING, FWD MT600 5 5 FIRE

186602 BOLT- 1/4-20 5 2582 FIRE 2L

23017822S BODY - CONTR 5 9 FIRE 2J

23018084S PLATE SURP 5 40 FIRE N

23018211S PLUG- PIPE 3 SURP 5 116 FIRE 2J

23018420S TUBE-LOW CL 5 247 FIRE 2J

23018423S SPRING 5 699 FIRE N

272392 BOLT-HEX -5/ 5 48 FIRE N

273337 PIN 5 610 FIRE J

23045604S CARRIER ASSY SURP 5 14 FIRE 2J

29501118 SHIM- .54 TH 5 2 FIRE HD

29501122 SHIM- 1.62 T 5 2 FIRE HD

29501150S BRG ASSEMBLY SURP 5 179 FIRE N

23014019S SHAFT-STATOR 5 29 FIRE J

23014097S VALVE - TRIM SURP 5 6 FIRE ON

23014200 SPRING- .780 5 4 FIRE 2J

23046942S PISTON- CL 5 7 FIRE 2J

29503801S GEAR, SPEEDO - 7 TOOTH  SURP5 4 FIRE SE

29503802S GEAR, SPEED SENSOR 16T SURP 5 4 FIRE 2J

29503827 KIT-SPACER 5 1 FIRE MD

23046745S PLATE 5 94 FIRE ON

23046746S PLATE AR SURP 5 198 FIRE 2J

29501360 HOUSING, 3K C4 CLUTCH 5 1 FIRE MD

29501421 BEARING ASSY 5 2 FIRE HD

29501499 BEARING- ROLLER 5 132 FIRE J

29502091S SPRING-GOV 5 621 FIRE N

29502232S SHAFT ASSM, OUTP AT545 5 57 FIRE J

29505688 SHIM, TURBINE MD/HD (4.00MM)5 1 FIRE MD

23045085S TUBE-STEEL SURP 5 112 FIRE 2J



23045139 HARNESS ASM-ATEC V730 5 2 FIRE EL

23045233 SPRING- .455 5 9 FIRE J

23045281S GEAR- FRT IN 5 11 FIRE 2J

23045307S GEAR - REAR SURP 5 2 FIRE 2J

23048131 RING- RET EX 5 1 FIRE HD

29505505S WASHER- THRU SURP 5 5 FIRE 2J

29505506S WASHER- THRU SURP 5 19 FIRE 2J

29505565 FILTER, HT 8-1/2 PAN 5 1 FIRE 3J

29505597S BOLT, MT653/4, 1/2-13 x 5 5 1250 FIRE 2J

29505608 GEAR- P2 SUN 5 2 FIRE HD

29507762S VALVE, MANUAL SURP 5 139 FIRE J

29507804 GEAR SET4K CR-P3 5 1 FIRE HD

29507805 GEAR SET, HD P2- WIDE 5 2 FIRE HD

29507806 GEAR SET, HD P2 (CR) CARRIER 5 1 FIRE HD

29510680 BOLT- M8 X 1, LT F. SPPT 5 5 FIRE LM

29510769S HSG, AT545 4TH CL-WAVE PLT SUR5 1 SURP J

29510815S PLATE, 1st CLUTCH BACKING 5 232 FIRE J

23047959S BEARING ASSY SURP 5 7 FIRE J

29506150 GEAR-CENTER 5 2 FIRE LQ

29506151 GEAR, FRONT SUN AT545 (LATE)5 1 FIRE LQ

29506152 RING-EXT RET 5 2 FIRE J

29506158S SHAFT, AT545 SUN GR-LATE SURP5 13 FIRE J

29506196 BEARING-ROLL 5 2 FIRE J

29505844S LEVER ASSY 5 377 FIRE J

29505882S PISTON-CLUTC SURP 5 27 FIRE J

29505884 SPRING- .455 5 433 FIRE J

29505900S LEVER ASSY, 5 18 FIRE J

23049415 PAN ASSY-OIL 5 1 FIRE J

29511093 PLATE, RETAINING HD (2-HOLE) 5 5 FIRE HD

29513278S GEAR, SPEEDO(16TH) AT/MT SURP5 546 FIRE ON

29513517S SPRING, MT600 STATOR 5 266 FIRE N

23017261S PISTON- HIGH 5 2 FIRE 2J

29503232 SHIM- 1.89 T 5 5 FIRE MD

29503506 BRG ASM-BALL 5 1 FIRE 2V

29510997S GEAR, SPEEDO 5-T SUR 5 85 FIRE SE

29510999 GEAR, SPEEDOM-8th 5 2 FIRE J

29511000 GEAR-SPEEDO 8T ELEC 5 6 FIRE 2J

29511000S GEAR-SPEEDOM SURP 5 7 FIRE 2J

29512774 SHIM 1.89 TH 5 4 FIRE HD

29512790 PLUG- TACHOG 5 3 FIRE MD

29512792 SPRING, 15.09 mm OD x 33.69 mm5 3 FIRE HD

29509736 BAFFLE-COOLER 5 2 FIRE 3J

29509904 CRANK HUB, MACK E6/7 5 1 FIRE HD

29509944S CARRIER - CE 5 15 FIRE 2J

29510494 SPRING 5 4 FIRE MD

29510497 PLUG 5 5 FIRE MD

29527485S GEAR PUMP DR 5 62 FIRE 2J



29527486S GEAR PUMP DR 5 59 FIRE 2J

29527488 GEAR PUMP DR 5 2 FIRE 2J

29527489S GEAR PUMP DR 5 63 FIRE 2J

29527492S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 5 53 FIRE 2J

29527493S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 5 641 FIRE 2J

29506325S HUB - 1ST, MT653 NEW SURPL 5 12 FIRE 2J

29506500 CL.HSG. ASSY 5 4 FIRE J

29518132S PLATE-1ST CL SURP 5 123 FIRE ON

29531249 CARRIER & BUSH. 5 1 FIRE LO

29531279 BRACKET-SHIP 5 8 FIRE LM

29531295 HUB-DRIVEN, 5 4 FIRE LO

29531315 VALVE - MANU 5 1 FIRE LM

29515692 SPRING 5 15 FIRE MD

29520043 STRAINER & MAGNET, 5/6/8/9 SER5 1 FIRE 2L

29531026 SPRING - CL 5 8 FIRE LO

29531053 RIVET 5 7 FIRE LO

29531054 SNAP RING, LT 5 6 FIRE LO

29531082 RING - EXT R 5 3 FIRE LO

29531104 SNAP RING, LT 5 5 FIRE LO

29505651 SEALRING 5 2 FIRE 3J

29505681 SHIM, TURBINE MD/HD (4.203MM)5 4 FIRE MD

29524363 SHAFT- TRANS-LATE AT545 5 8 FIRE J

29533991S REAR COVER, MT653/654 5 2 FIRE 2J

29536737 NUT-OUTPUT HD W/6T TAC-EARLY5 1 FIRE HD

29514151 GEAR, P3 SUN (HD) CLOSE 5 1 FIRE HD

29514368S VALVE - PRESS 5 63 FIRE 2J

29529298 SPRING-HIGH 5 6 FIRE MD

29529299 SPRING-MED 5 6 FIRE MD

29529300 SPRING-LOW 5 4 FIRE MD

29537789 SPRING ASSY. 5 11 FIRE MD

29528321S STATOR,RTDR 5 1 FIRE MD

29535937 KIT -KEYPAD 5 1 FIRE SE

29535996 SPINDLE,P3 HD/B (CR) (4) 5 8 FIRE HD

29537385 NUT-OUTPUT S 5 1 FIRE HD

29537398 WASHER-LATE 5 16 FIRE 3J

29537508 BOLT, LT VBDY 5 103 FIRE LM

29537509 BOLT - HEX F 5 1 FIRE LO

29537511 BOLT, LT SENSOR 5 14 FIRE LM

29537513 BOLT - HVY HD M8x1.25x30mm 5 7 FIRE ON

29539506 SHAFT, LT TURB SHFT-LATE 5 1 FIRE LO

29539543 GEAR - P3 SUN LT SERIES 5 1 FIRE LO

29539665 PLATE-BACKING 5 31 FIRE MD

29539665S PLATE-BACKING 5 4 FIRE

29538359 KIT-KEYPAD 5 1 FIRE MD

29538378 CONNECTOR-HO 5 4 FIRE MD

29538379S NUT -  FLANG SURP 5 503 FIRE ON

29538425S GEAR-REAR IN SURP 5 40 FIRE LQ



29538463S TUBE-SUCTION SURP 5 280 FIRE AE

29538479S GROMMET-FILTER 5 33 FIRE J

29538500S GEAR-REAR RING 5 5 FIRE LQ

29538501S BRACKET-FILT SURP 5 216 FIRE AE

29540472 SHIELD - NSB 5 2 FIRE LS

29542191 SPRING, C3 RETURN- LT 5 3 FIRE LO

29542201 PLATE, HD P1 THRUST 5 4 FIRE HD

29542492 VALVE - EXHAUST BACKFILL 5 2 FIRE HD

29542495 BOLT - M8 X 5 61 FIRE HD

29542572 VALVE - REGU 5 14 FIRE HD

29542573 VALVE - RELAY 5 14 FIRE HD

29527494S GEAR PUMP DR 5 405 FIRE 2J

29527495S GEAR PUMP DR 5 378 FIRE 2J

29527501S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 5 161 FIRE ON

29527502S GEAR PUMP DR(23015392) 5 15 FIRE ON

29527506S GEAR PUMP DR-MT643 BRG SURP5 493 FIRE ON

29527507S GEAR PUMP DR 5 116 FIRE 2J

29527528S NEEDLE ROLLE SURP 5 25 FIRE N

29540993 NUT - OUTPUT 5 2 FIRE MD

29540995 NUT - OUTPUT 5 1 FIRE MD

29540996 NUT - OUTPUT 5 1 FIRE MD

29541008 RING GEAR, LT P1 5 1 FIRE LO

29537901 SPRING (PINK) 5 47 FIRE 3J

29537902 SPRING 5 31 FIRE J

29537905 SPRING (ORANGE) 5 41 FIRE 3J

29537926S MD P3 CARR.-WIDE NEW SURP 5 1 FIRE LQ

29538029 FLEXPLATE AS 5 1 FIRE MD

29538030 FLEXPLATE 5 3 FIRE MD

29543341 BODY ASSEMBLY 5 7 FIRE LO

29536850 SHIM, 0.245-0.295 mm 5 1 FIRE LM

29536912 FLEXPLATE ASEM (1) MB0M906 5 1 FIRE MD

29536947 BOLT - LARGE 5 12 FIRE N

29536990 PLUG-STR THR 5 5 FIRE HD

29542713 SPRING - C1 5 2 FIRE LO

29542799 PLATE - WEAR 5 2 FIRE LO

29542814 SPRING ASSY, C1 RETURN 5 7 FIRE LO

29545983 BODY - SHIFT, VALVE 5 2 FIRE LO

29545990 RETAINER - SOLENOID, TCC 5 4 FIRE LO

29545996 BODY ASSY - PIN/MAIN VALVE 5 1 FIRE LO

29546314 ASSY - STOP AND O'RING 5 3 FIRE LO

29546317 SPRING - MAIN REGULATOR 5 1 FIRE LO

29512114 PLUG-RETAINING 5 1 FIRE MD

29536407 SPACER KIT**NOTE 5 3 FIRE LM

29536564 SHOULDER BOL 5 3 FIRE ON

29536581 WASHER, THRUST 5 40 FIRE LO

29549766 BACKPLATE ASSEM, CLUTCH HD5 1 FIRE HD

29541818 LT P2 RING GR.(LATE) 5 1 FIRE LO



29541868 BOLT- M10 X 5 3 FIRE MD

29541869 BOLT- M12 X 5 12 FIRE MD

29541880 BOLT 5 28 FIRE MD

29541583 SHFT-SPLITTER 5 1 FIRE 2L

29542971 BODY - SHIFT 5 5 FIRE LO

29547716 VALVE - MAIN REGULATOR 5 3 FIRE LO

29547719 VALVE - CONVERTER FLOW 5 1 FIRE LO

29543991 BEARING, HD P2 CARR.-WIDE 5 20 FIRE N

29549769 SPACER, WR BEARING 5 1 FIRE HD

29550069 VALVE 5 2 FIRE LO

29550070 SPRING - PCV1, PCV2, TCC 5 9 FIRE LO

6755581 WASHER 5 1 FIRE

29545239 P2 CARRIER, LT 5 3 FIRE LO

29545928 ADAPTER - FLEXPLATE 5 1 FIRE MD

29552897 WASHER-THRUST, P1/P2, MOLDED5 80 FIRE MD

29553484 SEPERATOR PLT, LT MY10 5 1 FIRE LO

6757233 WASHER 5 1 FIRE SE

29546321 STOP - CONVERTER FLOW 5 1 FIRE LO

6759074 SNAPRING 5 1 FIRE

6771017 WASHER- STATOR 5 2 FIRE SE

6771018 RIVET, STATOR HT 5 52 FIRE N

29541273 BOLT 5 12 FIRE MD

29541296 SPRING - HEL 5 4 FIRE LO

453614 BALL, 7/16" 5 6 FIRE LO

454813 BOLT- 1/4-20 5 453 FIRE N

454817 BOLT- 1/4-20 5 2212 FIRE N

29558388 BRACKET - SO 5 9 FIRE HD

6758042 PLUG(M1945BG) 5 5 FIRE N

29544276 HOOK RING 5 3 FIRE 2L

6771467 GASKET, CORK CRT/CLT STRAINER5 17 FIRE

6769578 FLANGE ASM, CT3441 5 1 FIRE

6773551 SPRING 5 94 FIRE 2J

6762187 PLUG-CUPPED 5 36 FIRE L

6763922 SPRING - .87 5 16 FIRE N

6773679 BOLT-1/4-20 5 2015 FIRE 2J

6777499 TT SPACER 5 2 FIRE

6834414S VALVE -  LOC 5 45 FIRE 2J

6834512S RING, SNAP- MT 5 207 FIRE 2J

6834536 SPRING - .29 5 818 FIRE N

6834556S SPACER 5 8 FIRE 2J

6834567S RING-SNAP IN 5 348 FIRE ON

6833893 TUBE 5 2 FIRE J

6833991 WASHER-THRUST 5 48 FIRE N

6833993 RING - RET 5 85 FIRE 2J

6831601 RING-EXTERNAL 5 299 FIRE J

6831603 RING 5 2 FIRE J

6831620 WASHER,THRUST .056-.060 5 3 FIRE J



6778156 SPRING 5 15 FIRE 2J

6836267S RING- RET IN 5 34 FIRE 2J

6836390S VALVE - MODU 5 189 FIRE 2J

6835343 TT SPRING 5 6 FIRE

6835565S CARRIER-REAR 5 21 FIRE 2J

6835570S DRUM - FRONT 5 9 FIRE ON

6835574S GEAR-SUN- FR 5 21 FIRE 2J

6835642S CARRIER ASSY, MT653 REAR 5 1 FIRE 2J

6835652S GEAR-SUN SURP 5 11 FIRE 2J

6835729 SPRING - .38 5 94 FIRE N

6837439S HOUSING - AD SURP 5 1 FIRE 2J

6837472S GEAR- REAR SUN HT750DRD SURP5 2 FIRE LQ

6837540 SPRING - .40 5 1 FIRE 3J

681926C2 RING GEAR, INTL466 TO MD 5 1 FIRE

6830180 SPRING 5 241 FIRE ON

6837647S GEAR-LOW RING 5 25 FIRE LQ

6837675S CARRIER ASSY 5 11 FIRE 2J

6772423 SEALRING 5 2 FIRE N

6832996 TT SPACER 5 1 FIRE

6838418S PINION-A S/O 5 27 FIRE N

6838429 STOP, PRIORITY 5 108 FIRE N

6834105S LEVER ASSY 5 265 FIRE ON

6834208 TT PIN 5 6 FIRE

6834230S PISTON, 2/3RD CL MT643/643 5 7 FIRE ON

6834339S RING-RETAINER 5 3 FIRE 2J

6834354S RING-SPRING 5 9 FIRE 2J

6834369S RETAINER, SPRING 5 152 FIRE 2J

6834410S GUIDE-CHECK SURP 5 70 FIRE 2J

6835732S GEAR-FRONT S SURP 5 1 FIRE LQ

6835739 SPRING 5 502 FIRE 3J

6835815S PLATE-CHANNEL 5 5 FIRE 2J

6835817S TUBE-GOVERNO 5 280 FIRE 2J

6835924S VALVE - MODU 5 1330 FIRE J

6835925S VALVE -  MOD 5 134 FIRE J

6835931 ROD 5 1 FIRE J

6835933S CARRIER, AT REAR- HSG ONLY 5 3 FIRE

6835936S GEAR-CENTER SURP 5 10 FIRE J

6835937S SHAFT ASSY-S SURP 5 61 FIRE J

6837618S VALVE- SHIFT 5 167 FIRE 3J

6880209S PLATE-SEPARA 5 143 FIRE 2J

6880246 SPRING - .38 5 14 FIRE 3J

6880463S VALVE -  SHI 5 170 FIRE 2J

6880464S VALVE - LOW 5 86 FIRE 3J

6880552S SPRING-HEL C SURP 5 127 FIRE 2J

6831621 WASHER, THRUST .072-.076 5 27 FIRE J

6831774 PIN- MANUAL 5 8 FIRE N

6839122S PIN- .47 OD 5 191 FIRE N



6834583S SNAPRING-EXT SURP 5 54 FIRE 2J

6834624 VALVE-LUBE 5 209 FIRE 2J

6834681S RETAINER-PIS 5 152 FIRE J

6834817S PISTON, AT545 2/3 COMPLETE 5 106 FIRE J

6834915S BEARING-NEED SURP 5 16610 FIRE N

6834940S PIN-SPRING 5 63 FIRE 2J

6835309S SPRING - .64 5 594 FIRE N

6836817S BODY-LOW SHIFT 5 1 FIRE 2J

6882294 VALVE -  SHIFT 5 6 FIRE J

6882564S FLANGE &  CA SURP 5 37 FIRE 2J

6880166 SPRING-LOCK UP 5 1 FIRE 3J

6884272 RING-INT SNA 5 14 FIRE J

6837692 SPRING 5 3 FIRE 2J

6837882S SPRING- .625 5 1014 FIRE ON

6837952 SPRING - .40 5 2 FIRE J

6838078 BLOCKER 5 4 FIRE 3J

6838246S VALVE -  MOD SURP 5 9 FIRE J

6838285 SPRING- .419 5 25 FIRE ON

6838361 SNAPRING 5 191 FIRE J

6838364 RING-RETAINING 5 72 FIRE 2J

6838366 SPRING - .64 5 5 FIRE 3J

6885145S PTO GEAR, AT545 SURP 5 18 FIRE J

6885146S GEAR, PTO MT600 SURP 5 11 FIRE ON

6885156S SNAPRING-EXT SURP 5 553 FIRE ON

6885166 SPRING- .690 5 3 FIRE N

6885188S VALVE- RELAY 5 160 FIRE ON

6885572S GOVERNOR ASS #463 5 1 FIRE

9412515 CONE (TEREX DRP BOX) (2) 5 2 FIRE

6882638 PLUG 5 270 FIRE 2J

6882639 SPRING-HEL 5 264 FIRE 2J

6882736 GOV ASM 5 4 FIRE 2J

6882794 RING, RETAINING 5 2 FIRE ON

6882818S BODY-MOD LU 5 11 FIRE 2J

6882819S VALVE-MOD LU 5 121 FIRE 2J

6882822S BODY - MOD L 5 3 FIRE ON

6882823 VALVE MOD LU 5 28 FIRE ON

6884952 SPRING - .64 5 136 FIRE 2J

6884953S SPRING-HEL C 5 397 FIRE 3J

6885007S SPRING- .640 SURP 5 477 FIRE 2J

6885047 SPRING -.940 5 54 FIRE 2J

6885065 SPRING- .640 5 372 FIRE 3J

6885131 PISTON- 4TH CL 5 3 FIRE N

6883020S 1HUB-CLUTCH SURP 5 3 FIRE 2J

6883045S TUBE 5 189 FIRE AE

6883052S TUBE-LOW CL. 5 215 FIRE 2J

6883053S TUBE- 1ST TR 5 36 FIRE 2J

6883148S VALVE - MODU 5 13 FIRE 2J



6883149S VALVE - MODU SURP 5 1 FIRE 2J

6883192 RETAINER- SP 5 3 FIRE N

9414044 RING 5 210 FIRE N

9417722 RACE- THRUST 5 1 FIRE N

9418910S PIN- 3/16 X SURP 5 376 FIRE 2J

6838839 SPRING-.940 5 3 FIRE ON

9409021 BOLT- 5/16-24 X 1-1/4 FINE 5 4 FIRE SE

9409231 BOLT- 3/8-16 5 110 FIRE SE

9410360S PLUG- BOSS 7 SURP 5 193 FIRE ON

6884492 VALVE - SHIFT 5 78 FIRE 2J

8623078 PIN 5 3248 FIRE J

8626842 SPRING 5 286 FIRE 2J

6881033S VALVE -  MOD SURP 5 157 FIRE 2J

6881036 SPRING-LOW S 5 155 FIRE 2J

6881138 STOP- RELAY 5 49 FIRE 3J

6881227S ADAPTER-LUBE 5 321 FIRE 2J

6838367 SPRING -.400 5 4 FIRE 2J

9432554S BEARING ASSY 5 195 FIRE 2J

9432558 RACE 5 7 FIRE ON

9433392 BEARING ASSY 5 3 FIRE ON

23017086S SPRING- .950 0 1 FIRE J

29531157S VALVE - CONT 0 1 FIRE

29557346 GASKET, 3K CHL PLT W/O PROG 0 21 FIRE

6756530 PISTON 0 2 FIRE

457118 BEARING 0 1 FIRE N

11514471S BOLT- M10 X 1 19 FIRE

23011254 PLATE, SEPARATOR 1 1 FIRE

23010017S VALVE-CENTRI 1 20 FIRE 2J

23013474S MAIN SHAFT, AT545 (EARLY) 1 1 FIRE

23047200S SUPPORT ASSY- W/PITOT 1 2 SURP ON

29506553S HARNESS-CHASSIS, SURPLUS 1 8 SURP EL

29514368S VALVE - PRESS 1 25 FIRE 2J

6772405S SPRING 1 1 FIRE

D0HZ6A370A FLEXPLATE-TABS 1160 CAT/MT401 2 FIRE

D0HZ6A370B FLEXPLATE  1160CAT/MT40 (3) 1 16 FIRE

J-24447S OUTPUT SHAFT FRONT & REAR BEAR1 1 SURP

J-24468S SUN GEAR BUSHING INSTALLER-NEW1 17 SURP

J-24602S CONVERTER END PLAY CHECKING FI1 1 SURP

J-24620-AS SEAL INSTALLER-OUTPUT SHAFT1 1 SURP

9423690S BEARING 1 1 FIRE

8622947S BUSHING SURP 4 2 FIRE J

23014527S SHAFT KIT # SURP 5 4 FIRE N

2222419S KEY-BEVEL GR SURP 5 2 FIRE 2V

23041119S KT SEP PLT# SURP 5 2 FIRE SE

23016968S FLYWHEEL ASSEM-DETROIT SURPL5 3 FIRE SE

29500689S SNAP RING 5 3 FIRE MD

29500699S RING- RET 5 2 FIRE MD



29501540S GEAR- P2 SUN SURP 5 1 FIRE MD

29515355S SUPPORT - BR SURP 5 1 FIRE N

29519863S PLATE- SEPAR *NEW SURPLUS 5 1 FIRE

29527777S SOLENOID- NORMALY OPEN SURP5 1 FIRE SE

29527497S GEAR PUMP DR SURP 5 9 FIRE 2J

29525516S SHAFT-TURBIN SURP 5 4 FIRE J

29536344S PLATE-REACTION 5 6 FIRE MD

560545 TT NUT 5 12 FIRE

5703126 CONV. SPACER KIT-TX 5 20 FIRE

6756835S BUSHING SURP 5 2 FIRE

6770887 HOOK RING 5 1 FIRE

6773373 SEAL 5 1 FIRE

6774376 WASHER 5 20 FIRE

6771468S WASHER *NEW SURPLUS 5 8 SURP




